900406873 05/22/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J & B Holdings, Inc.		04/10/2017	Corporation: COLORADO
Miller International, Inc.		04/10/2017	Corporation: COLORADO
ReMade Apparel Inc.		04/10/2017	Corporation: COLORADO
Rod Patrick Inc.		04/10/2017	Corporation: TEXAS
Ugly Kracomukers, LLC		04/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
Gold Buckle Brewing Co., Inc.		04/10/2017	Corporation: COLORADO
Joseph James Brewing Co., Inc.		04/10/2017	Corporation: NEVADA
Durango Enterprises, LLC		04/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
All Ways Distilling, LLC		04/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
Rocky Mountain Oktoberfest LLC		04/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
Red Sky Morning, LLC		04/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
LJC Apparel, LLC		04/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA
United States Rodeo Association, LLC		04/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of the West
Street Address:	600 17th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 127

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3473482	2 CRUEL			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006065 FRAME: 0196

900406873

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	87317540	ALL WAYS DISTILLING EST. 2016			
Serial Number:	87317534	ALL WAYS DISTILLING			
Registration Number:	5108113	AMERICAN FLYER			
Registration Number:	5041512				
Registration Number:	5166196				
Registration Number:	4956717	BUSKER BROWN ALE			
Registration Number:	4996160	C ROCKY MOUNTAIN OKTOBERFEST DENVER			
Serial Number:	86129434	CHILLX			
Registration Number:	2691182	CINCH			
Registration Number:	3279259	CINCH			
Registration Number:	4846970	CINCH ARENAFLEX			
Registration Number:	3601176	CINCH BRONZE LABEL / SLIM FIT HIGH QUALI			
Registration Number:	3729109	CINCH BRONZE LABEL			
Registration Number:	3254325	CINCH CLASSIC			
Registration Number:	4211517	CE			
Registration Number:	4227128	CINCH EDGE			
Registration Number:	4440836	CINCH EDGE			
Registration Number:	3601178	CINCH GREEN LABEL / ORIGINAL FIT HIGH QU			
Registration Number:	3729107	CINCH GREEN LABEL			
Registration Number:	4960655	CINCH OUTDOOR			
Registration Number:	5091520	CINCH RODEO			
Serial Number:	87202469	CINCH RODEO			
Registration Number:	4210061				
Registration Number:	4610092	CINCH TO WIN			
Registration Number:	3431885	CINCH TOWN			
Registration Number:	3601177	CINCH WHITE LABEL / RELAXED FIT HIGH QUA			
Registration Number:	3729108	CINCH WHITE LABEL			
Registration Number:	4731846	CINCH WRX			
Registration Number:	4258182	CINCH			
Registration Number:	3331971	CINCH			
Registration Number:	3327192	CINCH			
Registration Number:	2103956	CINCH			
Registration Number:	4668796	CINCH			
Serial Number:	86472850	CINCH			
Registration Number:	4832226	CINCHTV			
Serial Number:	87158119	CNCH			
Serial Number:	85800983	COLD FUSION LEMONADE			
Registration Number:	5027244				

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4364998	CONSERVATIVE SAUCE		
Registration Number:	4304703			
Registration Number:	4556250	CROSSED		
Registration Number:	3257157	CRUEL GIRL		
Registration Number:	2496153	CRUEL GIRL		
Registration Number:	2229609	CRUEL GIRL		
Registration Number:	3090412	CRUEL		
Registration Number:	4779209			
Registration Number:	4779210			
Registration Number:	4779211			
Registration Number:	4779212			
Registration Number:	5054629	DUALLY		
Serial Number:	86713021	1888 DURANGO EST. BREWING CO 1990		
Registration Number:	2870750	DURANGO BREWING COMPANY		
Registration Number:	4941695	EQUICROSS		
Registration Number:	4735884	EQUICROSS		
Registration Number:	4668251	F		
Registration Number:	3257685	FATE		
Registration Number:	4675602	FATE		
Registration Number:	4442674	FR CINCH		
Serial Number:	87262048	GOLD BUCKLE BREWING COMPANY		
Serial Number:	86829245	GOLD BUCKLE		
Registration Number:	4696711			
Registration Number:	2551741	GYPSY COWGIRL		
Registration Number:	4422232	GYPSY COWGIRL		
Registration Number:	4543838	GYPSY SISTERS		
Registration Number:	4700058	GYPSY SOULE		
Registration Number:	4056547	GYPSY SOULE		
Registration Number:	3865930	GYPSY SOULE		
Registration Number:	4342843	GYPSY SOULE		
Registration Number:	4711823	GYPSY SOULE		
Registration Number:	4387656	HOP BOX		
Serial Number:	86454394	HUNT LIKE A GIRL		
Serial Number:	86454412	RACE LIKE A GIRL		
Registration Number:	4969127	I AM REMADE		
Registration Number:	4209948	IF YOU CAN'T OUT ROPE 'EM, OUT DRESS 'EM		
Registration Number:	4957254	I'M OUT IMPERIAL STOUT		
Registration Number:	4863960	IT PAYS TO LOOK GOOD		

		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4432764	IT'S A CINCH			
Registration Number:	4166662	JOHNNY RINGO			
Registration Number:	4749619	JOSEPH JAMES EST. BREWING CO '08 HENDERS			
Registration Number:	4749620				
Registration Number:	4391521	JOSEPH JAMES			
Serial Number:	86531261	JUMP LIKE A GIRL			
Serial Number:	87000484	LEAD THIS LIFE			
Registration Number:	4096680	LEAD, DON'T FOLLOW			
Registration Number:	4250402	LIFE'S SHORT SPUR HARD			
Serial Number:	86274965	LOOK GOOD. BE SAFE.			
Registration Number:	3259353	MADE FOR THE MAN WHO LIVES HIS LIFE IN D			
Registration Number:	4328670	MILLER RANCH			
Registration Number:	3786169	MILLER RANCH			
Registration Number:	4096450	MILLER RANCH			
Registration Number:	4425834	MILLER STOCKMAN			
Registration Number:	4392475	MILLER WESTERN			
Registration Number:	3756137	MR			
Registration Number:	4080372	MR			
Registration Number:	3346144	NINETY.SIX BY CINCH			
Registration Number:	3304632	OUR FRAGRANCE. YOUR BODY. A CRUEL COMBIN			
Registration Number:	3309789	OUR JEANS. YOUR BODY. A CRUEL COMBINATIO			
Serial Number:	87238783	PRO RODEO JERKY			
Serial Number:	87238794	PRO RODEO WHISKEY			
Registration Number:	4973388	PURE COWBOY			
Registration Number:	2552816	R ROCKIES			
Registration Number:	4964880	REMADE			
Registration Number:	2895538	ROCKIES			
Registration Number:	1567244	ROCKIES			
Registration Number:	1905721	ROCKY MOUNTAIN CLOTHING CO			
Registration Number:	1066797	ROCKY MOUNTAIN JEANS			
Registration Number:	4130504	ROD PATRICK BOOTMAKERS			
Registration Number:	3858367				
Registration Number:	4581261	RYE'D 'N DIRTY			
Serial Number:	86531265	SHOW LIKE A GIRL			
Registration Number:	3808508	SO. THREAD			
Registration Number:	3986729				
Registration Number:	3163905	SOUTHERN THREAD			
Serial Number:	85915840	SUAVE FELON			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4671992	TEAM CINCH		
Registration Number:	4693346	UGLY KRÄCOMUKERS		
Registration Number:	4960652	UNLEASH THE PURSUIT		
Serial Number:	87119923	WEED CITY BREWING CO.		
Registration Number:	4777478	WRX		
Registration Number:	4951679	X EQUI CROSS		
Registration Number:	4735885	X EQUI CROSS		
Registration Number:	4062217			
Registration Number:	4429986	LONEHORN		
Registration Number:	4663772	KIMES RANCH		
Serial Number:	86739588	RANCH LIFE		
Registration Number:	3884482	UNITED STATES RODEO ASSOCIATION		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032980940

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-299-8320

Email: trademarks@shermanhoward.com

Correspondent Name: Cody Barela
Address Line 1: 633 17th Street

Address Line 2: 3000

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023793.069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cody Barela
SIGNATURE:	/Cody Barela/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2017

Total Attachments: 58

source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page1.tif source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page2.tif source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page3.tif source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page4.tif source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page5.tif source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page6.tif source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page7.tif source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page8.tif source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page9.tif source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page10.tif source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page11.tif source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page12.tif source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page13.tif source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page13.tif source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page13.tif

source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page15.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page16.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page17.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page18.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page19.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page20.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page21.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page22.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page23.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page24.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page25.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page26.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page27.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page28.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page29.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page30.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page31.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page32.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page33.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page34.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page35.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page36.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page37.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page38.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page39.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page40.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page41.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page42.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page43.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page44.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page45.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page46.tif source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page47.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page47.til
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page49.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page50.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page51.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page52.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page53.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page54.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page55.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page56.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page57.tif
source=JB Security Agreement 2017-04-10#page58.tif

SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Security Agreement") is entered into as of April 10, 2017, by and among J & B Holdings, Inc., a Colorado corporation, Miller International, Inc., a Colorado corporation, ReMade Apparel Inc., a Colorado corporation, LJC Apparel LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, Rod Patrick, Inc., a Texas corporation, Ugly Kracomukers, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, Team Spirt, Inc., a Colorado corporation, Miller Ranch Land Company, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, Cinch Rodeo LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, Major League Rodeo LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, United States Rodeo Association, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, Gold Buckle Brewing Co., Inc., a Colorado corporation, Joseph James Brewing Co., Inc., a Nevada corporation, Durango Enterprises, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, Dean and Company, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, All Ways Distilling, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, Go West Foods, Inc., a Colorado corporation, Rocky Mountain Oktoberfest, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, Ranch Sorting National Championships, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, Miller Brands, LLC, a Puerto Rico limited liability company, eCowboy, Inc., a Colorado corporation (collectively, the "Borrowers"), Red Sky Morning, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (collectively with the Borrowers, the "Pledgors"), and Bank of the West ("Lender").

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (together with all modifications, renewals, extensions, supplements and replacements from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), between Borrowers and Lender, Lender has agreed to make certain loans upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;
- B. It is a condition precedent to the effectiveness of the Credit Agreement and the obligations of Lender to make the loans as provided in the Credit Agreement that Pledgors shall have executed and delivered this Security Agreement to Lender; and
- C. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>.

- (a) Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement, and the following terms which are defined in the Uniform Commercial Code from time to time in effect in the State of California (the "UCC") are used herein as so defined: "Accessions," "Accounts," "As-Extracted Collateral," "Certificate of Title," "Chattel Paper," "Commercial Tort Claims," "Commodity Accounts," "Commodity Contracts," "Consumer Goods," "Deposit Accounts," "Documents," "Equipment," "Fixtures," "General Intangibles" "Goods," "Instruments," "Inventory," "Investment Property," "Letter-of-Credit Rights," "Proceeds," "Promissory Notes," "Securities," "Securities Entitlements," "Securities Accounts," "Supporting Obligations".
 - (b) In addition, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

"<u>Documents</u>" means any documents that relate to any of the assets described in Section 2.

"Event of Default" is defined in Section 7.

"Indemnified Party" is defined in Section 8(b).

"Secured Obligations": (a) all Obligations, howsoever evidenced, created, incurred or acquired, whether primary, secondary, direct or contingent, or joint and several and (b) all reasonable expenses and charges, legal and otherwise, incurred by Lender in collecting or enforcing any Obligations or in realizing on or protecting any security therefor, including without limitation the security afforded hereunder.

- 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in the Collateral</u>. To secure the prompt payment and performance in full when due, whether by lapse of time, acceleration, mandatory prepayment or otherwise, of the Secured Obligations, each Pledgor hereby grants to Lender, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Pledgor in and to the following, whether now owned or existing or owned, acquired, or arising hereafter (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all Accounts, including accounts receivable;
 - (b) all cash and cash equivalents;
 - (c) all Chattel Paper;
 - (d) all Commercial Tort Claims;
 - (e) all Deposit Accounts, and any replacement or successor accounts relating thereto;
 - (f) all Documents;
 - (g) all Equipment (including all furniture, vehicles, and software, whether or not such software constitutes embedded software, used in the operation thereof);
 - (h) all Fixtures;
 - (i) all General Intangibles;
 - (j) all Instruments;
 - (k) all Intellectual Property, including the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto;
 - (l) all Inventory;
 - (m) all Investment Property;
 - (n) all Securities;

- (o) all Letter of Credit Rights;
- (p) all books, records, ledger cards, files, correspondence, computer programs, tapes, disks, and related data processing software (owned by Pledgor or in which it has an interest) that at any time evidence or contain information relating to any Collateral or are otherwise necessary or helpful in the collection thereof or realization thereupon; and
- (q) to the extent not otherwise included, all Accessions, Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing.

Pledgors and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interests created hereby in the Collateral constitutes continuing collateral security for all of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or hereafter arising. Any of the foregoing to the contrary notwithstanding, the "Collateral" shall not include, and the security interest granted herein shall not attach to, any asset subject to a rule of law, statute or regulation or of a lease agreement or any general intangible (including a contract, permit, license or franchise) or a Permitted Lien, where the grant of such security interest would invalidate or constitute a breach or violation of any such rule of law, statute, regulation, lease agreement or general intangible or agreement or agreements creating or giving rise to such Permitted Lien, provided that the limitation set forth in this sentence shall (i) exist only for so long as such rule of law, statute, regulation, lease agreement or general intangible or agreement and the Permitted Lien created therein continue to be effective (and, upon the cessation, termination, expiration of such rule of law, statute, regulation, lease agreement or general intangible or Permitted Lien, or if any such rule of law, statute or regulation is no longer applicable, the security interest granted herein shall be deemed to have automatically attached to such asset), and (ii) not apply with respect to any asset if and to the extent that the prohibition or restriction on the security interest in and to such asset granted in this Agreement is rendered ineffective under the UCC.

- 3. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Each Pledgor hereby represents and warrants to Lender that until all of the Secured Obligations have been repaid in full:
- (a) <u>Ownership</u>. Pledgors are the legal and beneficial owner of all the pledged Collateral and have the right to pledge, sell, assign or transfer the same.
- (b) <u>Security Interest/Priority</u>. Subject to Permitted Liens, this Security Agreement creates a valid security interest in favor of Lender in the Collateral and, when properly perfected by filing or upon Lender's obtaining Control of such Collateral, shall constitute a valid first priority, perfected security interest in such Collateral, to the extent such security interest can be perfected by filing or through Control under the UCC, free and clear of all Liens except for Permitted Liens.
- (c) <u>Consents</u>. Subject to Permitted Liens and except for the filing or recording of UCC termination statements, certain Puerto Rico and United States Patent and Trademark Office documents, and UCC financing statements, or obtaining Control to perfect the Liens created by this Security Agreement that may be perfected through the filing of a UCC financing statement or obtaining Control, no consent or authorization of, filing with, or other act by or in respect of, any arbitrator or governmental authority and no consent of any other Person (including, without limitation, any stockholder or creditor of Pledgors), is required (except as such have been duly obtained, made or given and are in full force and effect) (i) for the grant by Pledgors of the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby or for the execution, delivery or performance of

this Security Agreement by Pledgors, or (ii) for the perfection of such security interest or the exercise by Lender of the rights and remedies provided for in this Security Agreement.

- Accounts. With respect to each Pledgor's Accounts: (i) the goods sold, rented or leased, licensed, or assigned and/or services furnished giving rise to each Account are not subject to any security interest or Lien except the first priority, perfected security interest granted to Lender herein and except for Permitted Liens; (ii) each Account and the papers and documents of such Pledgor relating thereto are genuine and in all material respects what they purport to be; (iii) each Account arises out of a bona fide transaction for goods sold and delivered (or in the process of being delivered), leased, licensed, or assigned by a Pledgor or for services actually rendered by such Pledgor, which transaction was conducted in the ordinary course of Pledgor's business and was completed in all material respects in accordance with the terms of any documents pertaining thereto; (iv) no Account is evidenced by any Instrument unless such Instrument has been endorsed over and delivered to, or submitted to the control of, Lender; (v) the amount of each Account as shown on each Pledgor's books and records, and on all invoices and statements which may be delivered to Lender with respect thereto, is due and payable to such Pledgor; (vi) to each Pledgor's knowledge, the account debtor with respect to each Account has the capacity to contract; (vii) to each Pledgor's knowledge, there are no proceedings or actions that are threatened or pending against any account debtor whose business is material to such Pledgor that are reasonably likely to have a Material Adverse Effect, and (viii) no surety bond was required or given in connection with any Account or the contracts or purchase orders out of which they arose.
- (e) <u>Documents and Instruments</u>. All Documents and Instruments are, to each Pledgor's knowledge, complete, valid, and genuine.
- 4. <u>Covenants</u>. Each Pledgor covenants that, until all of the Secured Obligations have been paid in full, each Pledgor shall:
- (a) Other Liens. Use commercially reasonable efforts to defend the Collateral against the claims and demands of all other parties claiming an interest therein, and keep the Collateral free from all Liens, except for Permitted Liens. No Pledgor shall sell, exchange, transfer, assign, lease or otherwise dispose of any of the Collateral or any interest therein, except as permitted under the Credit Agreement, this Security Agreement or the other Loan Documents, except for disposition or transfer in the ordinary course of business of obsolete and worn-out Inventory and Equipment.
- (b) <u>Preservation of Collateral</u>. Use commercially reasonable efforts to keep the Collateral in good order, condition and repair in all material respects; not use the Collateral in any material respect in violation of the provisions of this Security Agreement; not use the Collateral in any material respect in violation of any other agreement relating to the Collateral or any policy insuring the Collateral or any applicable statute, law, bylaw, rule, regulation or ordinance; and not permit any Collateral to be or become a fixture to real property or an accession to other personal property unless the Lender has a valid, perfected and first priority security interest for the benefit of the Lender in such real or personal property.
- (c) <u>Possession or Control of Certain Collateral</u>. If (i) any amount payable to Pledgors under or in connection with any of the Collateral shall be or become evidenced by any Instrument or Supporting Obligation, or (ii) if any Collateral shall be stored, transferred, or shipped subject to a Document, Pledgors shall immediately notify Lender of the existence of such Collateral and, at the request of Lender, deliver such Instrument, Supporting Obligation, or

Document to Lender, duly endorsed in a manner satisfactory to Lender, to be held as Collateral pursuant to this Security Agreement. If any Collateral shall consist of Deposit Accounts, Pledgors shall execute and deliver to Lender, upon Lender's request, all control agreements, assignments, instruments or other documents as reasonably requested by Lender for the purposes of obtaining and maintaining Control of such Collateral.

- (d) Changes in Corporate Structure or Location. Not, without providing prior written notice to Lender and without filing (or confirming that Lender has filed) such amendments to any previously filed financing statements as Lender may require, (i) alter its corporate existence or, in one transaction or a series of transactions, merge into or consolidate with any other entity, or sell all or substantially all of its assets, (ii) change its state of incorporation or formation, (iii) change its registered corporate name, (iv) change the location of its chief executive office and chief place of business (as well as its books and records) from the locations set forth on Exhibit B hereto.
- (e) <u>Inspection</u>. Allow Lender or its representatives to visit and inspect the Collateral as set forth in the Credit Agreement.
- Perfection of Security Interest. Each Pledgor hereby authorizes Lender to (f) prepare and file such financing statements, United States Patent and Trademark Office filings, Puerto Rico trademark office filings, and notices (including renewal statements and in lieu statements) or amendments thereof or supplements thereto or other instruments as Lender may from time to time deem necessary or appropriate to perfect and maintain the security interests granted hereunder in accordance with the UCC and other applicable law, subject to Permitted Liens, to ensure the first priority of such security interests. Any financing statement filed by Lender may contain a general description of the Collateral covered thereby, as permitted by the UCC, which states that the security interest attaches to all personal property or to all assets of the debtor. Each Pledgor shall from time to time upon request by Lender also execute and deliver to Lender such agreements, assignments or instruments (including affidavits, notices, reaffirmations and amendments and restatements of existing documents, as Lender may reasonably request) and do all such other things as Lender may reasonably deem necessary or appropriate (i) to assure Lender that its security interests hereunder are perfected and, subject to Permitted Liens, of the first priority, including, without limitation, such financing statements (including renewal statements and in lieu statements) or amendments thereof or supplements thereto or other instruments as Lender may from time to time reasonably request in order to perfect and maintain the security interests granted hereunder and to ensure the first priority (subject to Permitted Liens) thereof in accordance with the UCC, (ii) to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby, and (iii) to otherwise protect and assure Lender of its rights and interests hereunder. In the event for any reason the law of any jurisdiction other than California becomes or is applicable to the Collateral or any part thereof, or to any of the Secured Obligations, Pledgors agree from time to time upon request of Lender to execute and deliver all such instruments and to do all such other things as Lender in its reasonable discretion deems reasonably necessary or appropriate to preserve, protect and enforce the security interests of Lender and the first priority thereof (subject to Permitted Liens) under the law of such other jurisdiction (and, if Pledgors shall fail to do so promptly upon the request of Lender, then Lender may execute any and all such requested documents on behalf of Pledgors pursuant to the power of attorney granted hereinbelow). Each Pledgor agrees to mark its books and records to reflect the security interest of Lender in the Collateral.
- (g) <u>Treatment of Accounts</u>. (i) Comply with all provisions of the Credit Agreement relating to the establishment and maintenance of the Deposit Accounts, (ii) comply in all material

respects with all reporting requirements set forth in the Credit Agreement with respect to Accounts, (iii) not grant or extend the time for payment of any Account, or compromise or settle any Account for less than the full amount thereof, or release any person or property, in whole or in part, from payment thereof, or allow any credit or discount thereon, in each case other than as normal and customary in the ordinary course of each Pledgor's business, (iv) maintain at its principal place of business a record of Accounts consistent with its customary business practices, or (v) upon the occurrence and during the continuation of any Event of Default, set aside and hold as trustee for Lender any merchandise that is returned by a customer or account debtor or otherwise recovered. Unless and until an Event of Default occurs and is continuing, each Pledgor may settle and adjust disputes and claims with its customers and account debtors, handle returns and recoveries and grant discounts, credits and allowances in the ordinary course of its business as presently conducted and otherwise for amounts and on terms which such Pledgor in good faith considers advisable. However, upon the occurrence of any Event of Default, if so instructed by Lender, each Pledgor shall settle and adjust disputes and claims, at no expense to Lender, but no discount, credit or allowance other than on normal trade terms in the ordinary course of business shall be granted to any customer or account debtor and no returns of merchandise shall be accepted by such Pledgor without Lender's consent. Lender may (but shall not be required to), at all times upon the occurrence of any Event of Default and during the continuation thereof, settle or adjust disputes and claims directly with customers or account debtors for amounts and upon terms which Lender considers advisable.

- (h) <u>Bank Accounts</u>. At all times, maintain its primary depository, operating and cash management accounts, and any replacement or successor accounts relating thereto with Lender. All amounts on deposit in any such Deposit Account and any replacement or successor account relating thereto shall be subject to the Lien of Lender hereunder. Upon the request of Lender, each Pledgor shall obtain control agreements in a form acceptable to Lender, to establish Control for Lender over Deposit Accounts held or placed with any third person.
- (i) <u>Insurance</u>. Insure, repair and replace the Collateral of Pledgors as set forth in the Credit Agreement. All Insurance proceeds shall be subject to the security interest of Lender hereunder.
- (j) <u>Books and Records</u>. At all times, comply with applicable law regarding the maintenances of business records and electronic data. Upon receipt of a notice of an Event of Default by Lender, Pledgors shall immediately cease the destruction of any and all paper and electronic documents and records and all preserve any new paper or electronic information that is generated after the notice of an Event of Default ("Document Hold and Preservation"). Each Pledgor's obligation with respect to Document Hold and Preservation shall extend to all forms of electronic communications, including, but not limited to, email, word processing documents, spreadsheets, text messages, voice messages, Internet usage files, and information stored in any electronic form and on any format. Each Pledgor's obligation for compliance with the Document Hold and Preservation shall continue until notice from the Lender to Pledgors.
- 5. Special Provisions Relating to Accounts. Anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, nothing contained herein shall relieve Pledgors from any obligation under each of the Accounts to observe and perform all the conditions and obligations to be observed and performed by them thereunder, all in accordance with the terms of any agreement giving rise to each such Account. Lender shall have no obligation or liability under any Account (or any agreement giving rise thereto) by reason of or arising out of this Security Agreement or the receipt by Lender of any payment relating to such Account pursuant hereto, nor shall Lender be obligated in any manner to perform any of the obligations of Pledgors under or pursuant to any Account (or any agreement giving rise thereto), to make any payment, to make any inquiry as to

the nature or the sufficiency of any payment received by it or as to the sufficiency of any performance by any party under any Account (or any agreement giving rise thereto), to present or file any claim, to take any action to enforce any performance or to collect the payment of any amounts which may have been assigned to it or to which it may be entitled at any time or times.

- Performance of Obligations; Advances by Lender. Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default and upon the failure of Pledgors to perform any of the covenants and agreements contained herein, Lender may, in its reasonable discretion, perform or cause to be performed the same and in so doing may (but shall have no obligation to do so) expend such sums as Lender may reasonably deem advisable in the performance thereof, including, without limitation, the payment of any Insurance premiums, the payment of any taxes, a payment to obtain a release of a Lien or potential Lien (other than a Permitted Lien), expenditures made in defending against any adverse claim (other than a Permitted Lien) and all other expenditures which Lender may make for the protection of the security interest hereof or may be compelled to make by operation of law. All such sums and amounts so expended shall be repayable by Borrowers as provided in the Credit Agreement, shall constitute additional Secured Obligations and shall bear interest from the date said amounts are expended at the Default Rate as set forth in the Credit Agreement. No such performance of any covenant or agreement by Lender on behalf of Pledgors, and no such advance or expenditure therefor, shall relieve Pledgors of any default under the terms of this Security Agreement, the other Loan Documents or any Hedging Arrangement. Lender may make any payment hereby authorized in accordance with any bill, statement or estimate procured from the appropriate public office or holder of the claim to be discharged without inquiry into the accuracy of such bill, statement or estimate or into the validity of any tax assessment, sale, forfeiture, tax lien, title or claim except to the extent such payment is being contested in good faith by Pledgors in appropriate proceedings and against which adequate reserves are being maintained in accordance with GAAP.
- 7. <u>Events of Default</u>. An "Event of Default" as defined in the Credit Agreement which is not timely cured shall be an Event of Default hereunder (an "<u>Event of Default</u>").

8. Remedies.

General Remedies. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default and during continuation thereof. Lender shall have, in addition to the rights and remedies provided herein, in the Loan Documents, or by law (including, but not limited to, levy of attachment, garnishment and the rights and remedies set forth in the Uniform Commercial Code of the jurisdiction applicable to the affected Collateral), the rights and remedies of a secured party under the UCC (regardless of whether the UCC is the law of the jurisdiction where the rights and remedies are asserted and regardless of whether the UCC applies to the affected Collateral), and further, Lender may, with or without judicial process or the aid and assistance of others, (i) enter on any premises on which any of the Collateral may be located and, without resistance or interference by any Pledgor, take possession of the Collateral, (ii) dispose of any Collateral on any such premises, (iii) require Pledgors to assemble and make available to Lender at the expense of Pledgors any Collateral at any place and time designated by Lender which is reasonably convenient to both parties, (iv) remove any Collateral from any such premises for the purpose of effecting sale or other disposition thereof, (v) at any place and time or times, sell and deliver any or all Collateral held by or for it at public or private sale, by one or more contracts, in one or more parcels, for cash, upon credit or otherwise, at such prices and upon such terms as Lender deems advisable, in its sole discretion, (vi) seek the appointment of a receiver or keeper to take possession of any Collateral and to enforce any of the Lender's remedies, with respect to such appointment without prior notice or hearing as to such appointment, and/or (vii) without notice to Pledgors except as

may be required by law and at any time or from time to time, charge, set off and otherwise apply all or part of the Secured Obligations against any funds deposited with Lender or held by Lender. Each Pledgor agrees that it shall not assert that any action taken by Lender in compliance with any applicable state or federal law in the conduct of such sale, nor in disclaiming any warranties relating to the Collateral, made such sale not commercially reasonable. In addition to all other sums due Lender with respect to the Secured Obligations, Pledgors shall pay Lender all reasonable costs and expenses incurred by Lender, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees, costs and expenses, expert witness fees, investigation costs and expenses, court costs, and receivership fees and costs, and disbursements, in obtaining or liquidating the Collateral, in enforcing payment of the Secured Obligations, or in the prosecution or defense of any action or proceeding by or against Lender or Pledgors concerning any matter arising out of or connected with this Security Agreement, any Collateral or the Secured Obligations, including, without limitation, any of the foregoing arising in, arising under or related to a case under any bankruptcy, insolvency or similar law. To the extent the rights of notice cannot be legally waived hereunder, each Pledgor agrees that any requirement of reasonable notice shall be met if such notice is personally served on or mailed, postage prepaid, to Pledgors in accordance with the notice provisions of the Credit Agreement at least ten (10) days before the time of sale or other event giving rise to the requirement of such notice. Lender shall not be obligated to make any sale or other disposition of the Collateral regardless of notice having been given. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender may be a purchaser at any such sale. To the extent permitted by applicable law, each Pledgor hereby waives all of its rights of redemption with respect to any such sale. Subject to the provisions of applicable law, Lender may postpone or cause the postponement of the sale of all or any portion of the Collateral by announcement at the time and place of such sale, and such sale may, without further notice, to the extent permitted by applicable law, be made at the time and place to which the sale was postponed, or Lender may further postpone such sale by announcement made at such time and place.

Remedies Relating to Accounts. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default and during the continuation thereof, whether or not Lender has exercised any or all of its rights and remedies hereunder, Lender shall have the right to (i) enforce each Pledgor's rights against any account debtors on such Pledgor's Accounts (ii) notify (or cause its designee to notify) each Pledgor's customers and account debtors that the Accounts of such Pledgor have been assigned to Lender or of Lender's security interest therein, (iii) (either in its own name or in the name of a Pledgor or both) demand, collect, receive, take receipt for, sell, sue for, compound, settle, compromise and give acquittance for any and all amounts due or to become due on any Account, and (iv) in Lender's discretion, file any claim or take any other action or proceeding to protect and realize upon the security interest of Lender in the Accounts. Each Pledgor acknowledges and agrees that, after the occurrence and during the continuance of any Event of Default, the Proceeds of its Accounts remitted to or on behalf of Lender in accordance with the provisions hereof shall be solely for Lender's own convenience and that Pledgors shall not have any right, title or interest in such Proceeds or in any such other amounts except as expressly provided herein. Lender shall have no liability or responsibility to Pledgors for acceptance of a check, draft or other order for payment of money bearing the legend "payment in full" or words of similar import or any other restrictive legend or endorsement or be responsible for determining the correctness of any remittance. Each Pledgor hereby agrees to indemnify Lender from and against all liabilities, damages, losses, actions, claims, judgments, costs, expenses, charges and reasonable attorneys' fees, costs and expenses, expert witness fees, investigation costs and expenses, court costs, and receivership fees and costs, and disbursements suffered or incurred by Lender (each, an "Indemnified Party") because of the maintenance of the foregoing arrangements except as relating to or arising out of the gross negligence, bad faith or willful misconduct of an Indemnified Party or its officers, employees or agents. In the case of any investigation, litigation or other proceeding, the foregoing indemnity shall be effective whether or not such investigation, litigation or proceeding is brought by any Pledgor, its directors, shareholders or creditors or an Indemnified Party or any other Person or any other Indemnified Party is otherwise a party thereto. The Lender shall have no liability or responsibility to Pledgors accepting any check, draft or other order for payment of money bearing the legend "payment in full" or words of similar import or any other restrictive legend or endorsement whatsoever or be responsible for determining the correctness of any remittance.

- (c) Access. In addition to the rights and remedies hereunder, upon the occurrence of an Event of Default and during the continuation thereof and subject to Permitted Liens and applicable law, (i) Lender shall have the right to enter and remain upon the various premises of Pledgors without cost or charge to Lender, and use the same, together with materials, supplies, books and records of Pledgor for the purpose of collecting and liquidating the Collateral, or for preparing for sale and conducting the sale of the Collateral, whether by foreclosure, auction or otherwise, (ii) Lender may remove Collateral, or any part thereof, from such premises and/or any records with respect thereto, in order to effectively collect or liquidate such Collateral, and (iii) if Lender exercises its right to take possession of the Collateral, each Pledgor shall also at its expense perform any and all other steps reasonably requested by Lender to preserve and protect the security interest hereby granted in the Collateral, such as placing and maintaining signs indicating the security interest of Lender, appointing overseers for the Collateral.
- (d) Nonexclusive Nature of Remedies. Failure by Lender to exercise any right, remedy or option under this Security Agreement, any other Loan Document, any Hedging Arrangement or as provided by law, or any delay by Lender in exercising the same, shall not operate as a waiver of any such right, remedy or option. No waiver hereunder shall be effective unless it is in writing, signed by the party against whom such waiver is sought to be enforced and then only to the extent specifically stated, which in the case of Lender shall only be granted as provided herein. To the extent permitted by law, neither Lender nor any party acting as attorney for Lender, shall be liable hereunder for any acts or omissions or for any error of judgment or mistake of fact or law other than their gross negligence, bad faith or willful misconduct hereunder. The rights and remedies of Lender under this Security Agreement shall be cumulative and not exclusive of any other right or remedy which Lender may have.
- (e) <u>Retention of Collateral</u>. Subject to Permitted Liens, Lender may, after providing the notices required by the UCC or otherwise complying with the requirements of applicable law of the relevant jurisdiction, accept or retain the Collateral in full or partial satisfaction of the Secured Obligations. Unless and until Lender shall have provided such notices, however, Lender shall not be deemed to have retained any Collateral in satisfaction of any Secured Obligations for any reason.
- (f) <u>Deficiency</u>. In the event that the Proceeds of any sale, collection or realization are insufficient to pay all amounts to which Lender is legally entitled, Borrowers shall be liable for the deficiency, together with interest thereon at the Default Rate as set forth in the Credit Agreement, together with the costs of collection and the reasonable attorneys' fees, costs and expenses, expert witness fees, investigation costs and expenses, court costs, and receivership fees and costs, and disbursements, and costs of any attorney employed by Lender to collect such deficiency. Any surplus remaining after the full payment and satisfaction of the Secured Obligations shall be returned to Borrowers or to whomsoever a court of competent jurisdiction shall determine to be entitled thereto.

(g) Other Security. To the extent that any of the Secured Obligations are now or hereafter secured by property other than the Collateral (including, without limitation, real and personal property owned by Pledgor), or by a guarantee, endorsement or property of any other Person, then Lender shall have the right to proceed against such other property, guarantee or endorsement upon the occurrence and continuance of any Event of Default, and Lender has the right, in its sole discretion, to determine which rights, security, liens, security interests or remedies Lender shall at any time pursue, relinquish, subordinate, modify or take with respect thereto, without in any way modifying or affecting any of them or any of Lender's rights or the Secured Obligations under this Security Agreement, under any other of the Loan Documents or under any Hedging Arrangement (to the extent the obligations of Pledgors thereunder constitute Secured Obligations).

9. Rights of Lender.

- (a) <u>Power of Attorney</u>. Each Pledgor hereby designates and appoints Lender, on behalf of Lender, and each of its designees or agents, as attorney-in-fact of such Pledgor, irrevocably and with power of substitution, with authority to take any or all of the following actions upon the occurrence and during the continuation of an Event of Default:
 - (i) to demand, collect, settle, compromise, adjust, and give discharges and releases, all as Lender may reasonably determine;
 - (ii) to commence and prosecute any actions at any court for the purposes of collecting any Collateral and enforcing any other right in respect thereof;
 - (iii) to defend, settle, adjust or compromise any action, suit or proceeding brought and, in connection therewith, give such discharge or release as Lender may deem reasonably appropriate;
 - (iv) to receive, open and dispose of mail addressed to any Pledgor and endorse checks, notes, drafts, acceptances, money orders, bills of lading, warehouse receipts or other instruments or documents evidencing payment, shipment or storage of the goods giving rise to the Collateral, or securing or relating to such Collateral, on behalf of and in the name of such Pledgor;
 - (v) subject to Permitted Liens, to sell, assign, transfer, make any agreement in respect of, or otherwise deal with or exercise rights in respect of, any Collateral or the goods or services which have given rise thereto, as fully and completely as though Lender was the absolute owner thereof for all purposes;
 - (vi) to adjust and settle claims under any Insurance policy relating thereto;
 - (vii) to execute and deliver all assignments, conveyances, statements, financing statements, renewal financing statements, United States Patent and Trademark filings, Puerto Rico trademark filings, security agreements, affidavits, notices and other agreements, instruments and documents that Lender may determine necessary in order to perfect and maintain the security interests and liens granted in this Security Agreement and in order to fully consummate all of the transactions contemplated herein;

- (viii) to institute any foreclosure proceedings that Lender may deem appropriate; and
- (ix) to do and perform all such other acts and things as Lender may reasonably deem to be necessary, proper or convenient in connection with the Collateral.

This power of attorney is a power coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable until all of the Secured Obligations have been paid in full. Lender shall be under no duty to exercise or withhold the exercise of any of the rights, powers, privileges and options expressly or implicitly granted to Lender in this Security Agreement, and shall not be liable for any failure to do so or any delay in doing so. Lender shall not be liable for any act or omission or for any error of judgment or any mistake of fact or law in its individual capacity or its capacity as attorney-in-fact except acts or omissions resulting from its gross negligence, bad faith or willful misconduct. This power of attorney is conferred on Lender solely to protect, preserve and realize upon its security interest in the Collateral.

- (b) <u>Assignment by Lender</u>. Subject to the terms of the Credit Agreement, Lender may from time to time assign the Secured Obligations and any portion thereof and/or the Collateral and any portion thereof, and the assignee shall be entitled to all of the rights and remedies of Lender under this Security Agreement in relation thereto.
- (c) Lender's Duty of Care. Other than the exercise of reasonable care to assure the safe custody of the Collateral while being held by Lender hereunder, Lender shall have no duty or liability to preserve rights pertaining thereto, it being understood and agreed that Pledgors shall be responsible for preservation of all rights in the Collateral, and Lender shall be relieved of all responsibility for the Collateral upon surrendering it or tendering the surrender of it to Pledgors. Lender shall be deemed to have exercised reasonable care in the custody and preservation of the Collateral in its possession if the Collateral is accorded treatment substantially equal to that which Lender accords its own property, which shall be no less than the treatment employed by a reasonable and prudent agent in the industry, it being understood that Lender shall not have responsibility for taking any necessary steps to preserve rights against any parties with respect to any of the Collateral. In the event of a public or private sale of Collateral pursuant to Section 8 hereof, Lender shall have no obligation to clean up, repair or otherwise prepare the Collateral for sale.
- 10. Application of Proceeds. Upon the occurrence and during the continuation of an Event of Default, any payments in respect of the Secured Obligations and any Proceeds of the Collateral, when received by Lender in cash or its equivalent, will be applied in reduction of the Secured Obligations in the order set forth in the Credit Agreement, and Pledgors irrevocably waive the right to direct the application of such payments and Proceeds and acknowledge and agree that Lender shall have the continuing and exclusive right to apply and reapply any and all such payments and Proceeds in Lender's sole discretion, notwithstanding any entry to the contrary upon any of its books and records.
- 11. <u>Costs of Counsel</u>. If at any time hereafter, whether upon the occurrence of an Event of Default or not, Lender employs counsel to prepare or consider amendments, waivers or consents with respect to this Security Agreement, or to take action or make a response in or with respect to any legal or arbitral proceeding relating to this Security Agreement or relating to the Collateral, or to protect the Collateral or exercise any rights or remedies under this Security Agreement or with respect to the Collateral, then Pledgors agree to promptly pay in accordance

with the Credit Agreement any and all such reasonable attorneys' fees, costs and expenses, expert witness fees, investigation costs and expenses, court costs, and receivership fees and costs, and disbursements of Lender, all of which shall constitute Secured Obligations hereunder.

12. <u>Continuing Agreement</u>.

- (a) This Security Agreement shall be a continuing agreement in every respect and shall remain in full force and effect until all of the Secured Obligations have been paid in full. Upon the repayment of all Secured Obligations, this Security Agreement shall be automatically terminated and Lender shall, upon the request and at the expense of Pledgors, forthwith release all of its liens and security interests hereunder and shall execute, if necessary, and deliver all UCC termination statements and/or other documents reasonably requested by Pledgors evidencing such termination. Notwithstanding the foregoing all releases and indemnities provided hereunder shall survive termination of this Security Agreement.
- (b) This Security Agreement shall continue to be effective or be automatically reinstated, as the case may be, if at any time payment, in whole or in part, of any of the Secured Obligations is rescinded or must otherwise be restored or returned by Lender as a preference, fraudulent conveyance or otherwise under any bankruptcy, insolvency or similar law, all as though such payment had not been made; <u>provided</u> that in the event payment of all or any part of the Secured Obligations is rescinded or must be restored or returned, all reasonable costs and expenses (including without limitation any reasonable legal fees and disbursements) incurred by Lender in defending and enforcing such reinstatement shall be deemed to be included as a part of the Secured Obligations.
- 13. <u>Amendments</u>; <u>Waivers</u>; <u>Modifications</u>. This Security Agreement and the provisions hereof may not be amended, waived, modified, changed, discharged or terminated except as set forth in the Credit Agreement.
- 14. <u>Successors in Interest</u>. This Security Agreement shall create a continuing security interest in the Collateral and shall be binding upon each of the parties hereto, and their respective successors and assigns, and shall inure, together with all rights and remedies of each of the parties hereto and their respective permitted successors and assigns; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that no Pledgor may assign its rights or delegate its duties hereunder without the prior written consent of Lender, as required by the Credit Agreement.
- 15. <u>Notices</u>. All notices required or permitted to be given under this Security Agreement shall be in conformance with the notice provisions of the Credit Agreement.
- 16. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which where so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. It shall not be necessary in making proof of this Security Agreement to produce or account for more than one of each such counterpart.
- 17. <u>Headings</u>. The headings of the sections and subsections hereof are provided for convenience only and shall not in any way affect the meaning, construction or interpretation of any provision of this Security Agreement.
- 18. <u>Choice of Law and Venue</u>. This Security Agreement, and the rights and duties of the parties hereto, shall be construed and determined in accordance with the internal laws of the State of California. The parties hereby submit to the nonexclusive jurisdiction of any Federal or

state court sitting in California, for purposes of all legal proceedings arising out of or relating to this Security Agreement, the other Loan Documents or the transactions contemplated hereby or thereby. Pledgors and Lender irrevocably waive, to the fullest extent permitted by law, any objection which they may now or hereafter have to the venue of any such proceeding brought in such a court and any claim that any such proceeding brought in such a court has been brought in an inconvenient forum.

- 19. <u>Waiver of Jury Trial</u>. Pledgors and Lender hereby irrevocably waive any and all right to trial by jury in any legal proceeding arising out of or relating to this Security Agreement, the other Loan Documents or the transactions contemplated hereby or thereby.
- 20. <u>Severability</u>. Any provision of this Security Agreement which is unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such unenforceability without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof or affecting the validity or enforceability of such provision in any other jurisdiction. All rights, remedies and powers provided in this Security Agreement may be exercised only to the extent that the exercise thereof does not violate any applicable mandatory provisions of law, and all the provisions of this Security Agreement are intended to be subject to all applicable mandatory provisions of law which may be controlling and to be limited to the extent necessary so that they will not render this Security Agreement invalid or unenforceable.
- 21. <u>Entirety</u>. This Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents, represent the entire agreement of the parties hereto and thereto, and supersede all prior agreements and understandings, oral or written, if any, including any commitment letters or correspondence relating to the Loan Documents, the Hedging Arrangement, or the transactions contemplated herein and therein.
- 22. <u>Survival</u>. All representations and warranties of Pledgors hereunder shall survive the execution and delivery of this Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents, the delivery of the Notes and the making of the Loans under the Credit Agreement.
- 23. <u>Marshalling</u>. Lender shall be under no obligation to marshal any assets in favor of Pledgors or any other Person or against or in payment of any or all of the Secured Obligations.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Security Agreement to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

"LENDER"
BANK OF THE WEST By:
Name: Reggie Fink Title: Director
"PLEDGORS"
J & B Holdings, Inc., a Colorado corporation
Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer
Miller International, Inc. a Colorado corporation
By: Curry
Name: Patrick W. Hurley
Title: Authorized Officer
eCowboy, Inc.
a Colorado corporation
By:
Name: Patrick W. Hurley
Title: Authorized Officer
ReMade Apparel Inc.
a Colorado corporation
By: Name: Patrick W. Hurley
runio, runior ir aruno y

Title: Authorized Officer

LJC Apparel LLC an Arizona limited liability company By: Elli Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer Ranch Sorting National Championships, LLC a Colorado limited liability company Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer Red Sky Morning, LLC a Colorado limited liability company By: Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer Rod Patrick, Inc. a Texas corporation By: Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer Ugly Kracomukers, LLC a Colorado limited liability company Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer

Team Spirit Inc.
a Colorado corporation

Miller Ranch Land Company, LLC a Colorado limited liability company Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer Gold Buckle Brewing Co., Inc. a Colorado corporation By: Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer Joseph James Brewing Co., Inc. a Nevada corporation Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer **Durango Enterprises, LLC** a Colorado limited liability company Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer Dean and Company, LLC a Colorado limited liability company By: Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer All Ways Distilling, LLC a Colorado limited liability company

Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer

Go West Foods, Inc. a Colorado corporation By:_ Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer Rocky Mountain Oktoberfest, LLC a Colorado limited liability company By: Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer Cinch Rodeo LLC a Colorado limited liability company By:_ Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer Major League Rodeo LLC a Colorado limited liability company By: Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer United States Rodeo Association, LLC a Colorado limited liability company By:_ Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer Miller Brands, LLC a Puerto Rico limited liability company

Name: Patrick W. Hurley Title: Authorized Officer

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

See attached list of Pledgor trademarks.

Trademark Report By Mark Family

Search Criteria

6746* Reference # ACTIVE Status

Display Options

All Goods Αll Images Owner ΑII Client Ref Αll

STATUS CLASSES REG DT REFERENCE # FILED APP# REG# COUNTRY **CLIENT REF#**

2 CRUEL

UNITED STATES

6746-39

8/1/2007

77/244,110

7/22/2008

3,473,482

REGISTERED

003

Printed: 4/4/2017

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

003

Fragrances for personal use

420 ALE

COLORADO

6746DE-9

OWNER: DURANGO ENTERPRISES, LLC

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

Marketing of malt beverages 33

5/6/2014 20141289976

REGISTERED

33

ALL WAYS DISTILLING Est. 2016 Logo

UNITED STATES

6746AWD-2

1/30/2017

87/317,540

PENDING

33, 40

OWNER: All Ways Distilling, LLC

DESCRIPTION CLASS

33

Whiskey; distilled spirits

40

Distilling spirits for others

ALL WAYS DISTILLING

UNITED STATES

6746AWD-1

1/30/2017

87/317,534

PENDING

33, 40

OWNER: All Ways Distilling, LLC

CLASS 33

Whiskey; distilled spirits

DESCRIPTION

40

Distilling spirits for others

AMERICAN FLYER

UNITED STATES

6746JJ-18

2/22/2016

86/915,700

12/27/2016 5,108,113

REGISTERED

032

OWNER: Joseph James Brewing Co., Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

032

Beer

Page 1

COUNTRY REFERENCE # FILED APP # REG DT REG # STATUS CLASSES
CLIENT REF #

ANIMAS AMBER ALE

COLORADO 6746DE-3

OWNER: DURANGO ENTERPRISES, LLC

CLASS DESCRIPTION

32 Marketing of malt beverages and merchandise

7/12/2014



32

REGISTERED

20141421877

ANTLER Logo



UNITED STATES 6746-91 12/3/2013 86/133,614 9/13/2016 5,041,512 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

O25 Clothing, namely, sweatshirts, t-shirts, hoodies, caps and jeans

UNITED STATES 6746-91-1 8/16/2016 87/140,181 3/21/2017 5,166,196 REGISTERED 25

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION
25 Jackets; Shirts

ASPEN BREWING COMPANY & Design

COLORADO 6746DE-5 5/23/2014 20141321519 REGISTERED 33

OWNER: DURANGO ENTERPRISES, LLC

CLASS DESCRIPTION

33 Marketing of malt beverages

BEAVER CREEK BREWING Stylized

COLORADO 6746DE-8 5/23/2014 20141321546 REGISTERED 32

OWNER: DURANGO ENTERPRISES, LLC

CLASS DESCRIPTION

32 Marketing of malt beverages and merchandise

BREWERS EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION & Design

DESCRIPTION



UNITED STATES 6746BEF-1 7/8/2015 86/686,882 ALLOWED 036

OWNER: Brewers Educational Foundation

CLASS

O36 Charitable foundation services, namely, providing fundraising activities, funding, scholarships and/or financial assistance for education in the fermentation sciences

BREWERS EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION & Design



UNITED STATES

6746BEF-2

7/8/2015

86/686,876

ALLOWED

036

OWNER: Brewers Educational Foundation

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

036

Charitable foundation services, namely, providing fundraising activities, funding, scholarships and/or

financial assistance for education in the fermentation sciences

BUSKER BROWN ALE

UNITED STATES

6746JJ-15

10/1/2014

86/412,118

5/10/2016 4,956,717 REGISTERED

032

OWNER: Joseph James Brewing Co., Inc.

CLASS 032

DESCRIPTION Beer

C ROCKY MOUNTAIN OKTOBERFEST DENVER & Design



UNITED STATES

6746RMO-3

5/28/2015

86/644.506

7/12/2016

4,996,160

REGISTERED

041

OWNER: Rocky Mountain Oktoberfest LLC

CLASS

041

Organizing and conducting community food and beer festivals

CHILLX

UNITED STATES OWNER: Red Sky Morning

6746RSM-9

11/26/2013

86/129,434

ALLOWED

025

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

025

Clothing, namely, jackets, sweatshirts, t-shirts, woven tops, hooded sweatshirts, caps and jeans

CINCH & Rider Design with Leaves in Box



UNITED STATES

6746-53

6/4/2002

78/133,026

2/25/2003

2,691,182

REGISTERED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS

025

Clothing, namely, jeans, pants, shorts, t-shirts, shirts, jackets and caps

Page 3

CINCH & Rider Design with Leaves



ARGENTINA

6746-38-AR

3/22/2010

2988641

12/29/2010 2417322 REGISTERED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

all goods in class 25

BRAZIL

MEXICO

6746-38-BR

6746-38-MX

12/3/2009

830471910

PENDING

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

Men's clothing, namely, pants, jeans, shirts, t-shirts, jackets, coats, hats, and caps 11/25/2014 1552289

2/25/2015

REGISTERED 1517735

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

Clothing, footwear, headgear

CINCH & Rider Design



UNITED STATES

6746-40

1/24/2007

77/090,449

8/14/2007 3,279,259 REGISTERED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

025

Caps; Coats; Hats; Jackets; Jeans; Pants; Shirts; Shorts; T-shirts

CINCH ARENAFLEX

BRAZIL

6746-101-BR OWNER: Miller International, Inc. 9/23/2014

908329881

PENDING

025

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

clothing, jackets, sweatshirts, t-shirts, wovens, hoodies, caps and jeans

8/15/2014

1689847

1/24/2017

960,852

REGISTERED

CANADA

6746-101-CA

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

DESCRIPTION

CLASS

Clothing, namely, shirts and jeans.

EUROPEAN UNION (EU' 6746-101-CTM

8/6/2014

013147781

12/30/2014 013147781

REGISTERED

25, 35, 41

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

Page 4

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLIENT I	REF#						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	25	Clothing; footwear; boots; shoes, sandals; insoles for footwear; belts for wear; headgear, hats, caps, visors; jackets, sweatshirts, t-shirts, wovens, hoodies, caps, jeans, shirts, sweatpants, overalls, shorts, vests, coats; bandanas, boxer shorts, pants.						
	35	Whole sale and	Whole sale and Retail services connected to the sale of clothing, footwear, headgear, belts, bags, luggage, and wallets; advertising; advisory, consultancy and information services relating to all the					
	41	Provision of entertainment, sporting and cultural activities; organisation and provision of recreation facilities; arranging, organising, staging and production of events, tournaments, rodeo events, competitions; provision of conference facilities; production of events, tournaments, rodeo events, and competitions for radio, film and television; provision of education, instruction and training in the field of rodeo; corporate entertainment services; publication of books, magazines, programmes and printed matter; organisation of conferences and exhibitions; advisory, consultancy and information services relating to all the aforesaid services.						
UNITED STATES	6746-101		4/29/2014	86/266,215	11/3/2015	4,846,970	REGISTERED	025
OWNER:	Miller Interi	national, Inc.						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	025	clothing, namely	, shirts and jeans	\$				

CINCH BRONZE LABEL & Design



UNITED STATES 6746-29 2/13/2008 77/396,207 4/7/2009 3,601,176 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION
025 Western jeans

CINCH BRONZE LABEL

UNITED STATES 6746-35 2/12/2008 77/395,253 12/22/2009 3,729,109 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION
025 Western jeans

CINCH CLASSIC

UNITED STATES 6746-45 6/6/2006 78/901,476 6/19/2007 3,254,325 REGISTERED 003

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

003 Fragrances for personal use

CINCH EDGE Logo

UNITED STATES 6746-7 10/11/2011 85/444,511 9/18/2012 4,211,517 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

Page 5

COUNTRY		REFERENCE # CLIENT REF #		FILED APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES	
		CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION footwear						
CINCH E	DGE	·····							
ARGENTINA	OWNER:	6746-9-AF Miller Inte	२ rnational, Inc.	1/25/2012	3142247	6/4/2013	2573374	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION all goods in class	25					
BRAZIL	OWNER:	6746-9-Bl	R mational, Inc.	1/27/2012	84001004			PENDING	025
		CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION Footwear						
CANADA	OWNER:	6746-9-C	A mational, Inc.	1/25/2012	1,561,254	8/18/2015	911,555	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION Footwear, namely	shoes and boo	ots				
CHINA	OWNER:	6746-9-W Miller Inte	/O-CN mational, Inc.	1/24/2012	1106244	1/24/2012	1106244	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION footwear						
EUROPEAN L	-		O-CTM mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION	1/24/2012	1106244	1/24/2012	1106244	REGISTERED	025
KENYA	OWNER:	025 6746-9-W <i>Miller Inte</i>	footwear /O-KE mational, Inc.	1/24/2012	1106244	1/24/2012	1106244	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION footwear						
MEXICO	OWNER:	6746-9-M Miller Inte	mational, Inc.	1/25/2012	1244081	6/25/2012	1293124	REGISTERED	025
	_	025	Footwear and in		g, footwear, headgear	4/0.4/0.40	4400044	PEOLOTEPED	
SWITZERLAN		CLASS	prnational, Inc. DESCRIPTION	1/24/2012	1106244	1/24/2012	1106244	REGISTERED	025
UNITED STAT		025 6746-9 Miller Inte	footwear rmational, Inc.	7/27/2011	85/382,496	10/16/2012	4,227,128	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION footwear						
UNITED STAT		6746-9-1 Miller Inte	emational, Inc.	2/15/2012	85/543,465	11/26/2013	4,440,836	REGISTERED	025

COUNTRY		REFERENCE #		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
		CLIENT REF#							
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	Clothing, namely,	shirts					
VIETNAM		6746-9-W	O-VN	1/24/2012	1106244	1/24/2012	1106244	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	R: Miller International, Inc.							
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	footwear						
WIPO		6746-9-W	О			1/24/2012	1106244	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	: Miller International, Inc.							
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	footwear						

CINCH GREEN LABEL & Design



UNITED STATES 6746-32 2/13/2008 77/396,214 4/7/2009 3,601,178 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Western jeans

CINCH GREEN LABEL

UNITED STATES 6746-33 2/12/2008 77/395,247 12/22/2009 3,729,107 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION
025 Western jeans

CINCH OUTDOOR

UNITED STATES 6746-89 12/6/2013 86/137,440 5/17/2016 4,960,655 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Clothing, namely, jackets, sweatshirts, T-shirts, woven tops, hoodies, caps

CINCH RODEO

BRAZIL 6746-93-BR 8/11/2014 908103050 PENDING 25

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

25 Clothing, footwear and headgear

BRAZIL 6746-93-BR-1 8/11/2014 908103239 PENDING 41

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

REFERENCE # REG DT REG# **STATUS CLASSES** COUNTRY **FILED** APP# **CLIENT REF#** CLASS DESCRIPTION Provision of entertainment, sporting and cultural activities; organisation and provision of recreation 41 facilities; arranging, organising, staging and production of events, tournaments, rodeo events, competitions; provision of conference facilities; production of events, tournaments, rodeo events, and competitions for radio, film and television; provision of education, instruction and training in the field of rodeo; corporate entertainment services; publication of books, magazines, programmes and printed matter; organisation of conferences and exhibitions; advisory, consultancy and information services relating to all the aforesaid services. 6746-93-CA **PENDING** CANADA 8/15/2014 1689846 25, 35, 41, OWNER: Miller International, Inc. DESCRIPTION CLASS Clothing; footwear; boots; shoes, sandals; insoles for footwear; belts for wear; headgear, hats, caps, 25 visors; jackets, sweatshirts, t-shirts, wovens, hoodies, caps, jeans, shirts, sweatpants, overalls, shorts, vests, coats; bandanas, boxer shorts, pants Wholesale and retail services connected to the sale of clothing, footwear, headgear, belts, bags, 35 luggage, and wallets; advertising, advisory, consultancy and information services relating to all aforesaid services; provision of entertainment, sporting and cultural activities; organisation and provision of recreation facilities; arranging, organising, staging and production of events, tournaments, rodeo events, competitions; conference facilities; production of events, tournaments, rodeo events, and competitions for radio, film and television; provision of education, instruction and training in the field of rodeo; corporate entertainment services; publication of books, magazines, programmes and printed matter orgainisation of conferences and exhibitions; advisory, consultancy and information services relating to all the aforsaid services Rodeo events; arranging, organising, staging and production of events, tournaments, rodeo events, 41 competitions (based on U.S. use) Wholesale and retail services connected to the sale of clothing, footwear, headgear, belts, bags, 41 luggage, and wallets; advertising, advisory, consultancy and information services relating to all aforesaid services; provision of entertainment, sporting and cultural activities; organisation and provision of recreation facilities; arranging, organising, staging and production of events, tournaments, rodeo events, competitions; conference facilities; production of events, tournaments, rodeo events, and competitions for radio, film and television; provision of education, instruction and training in the field of rodeo; corporate entertainment services; publication of books, magazines, programmes and printed matter orgainisation of conferences and exhibitions; advisory, consultancy and information services relating to all the aforsaid services EUROPEAN UNION (EU' 6746-93-CTM REGISTERED 8/6/2014 013147749 12/30/2014 013147749 25, 35, 41

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

35

DESCRIPTION CLASS 25

Clothing; footwear; boots; shoes, sandals; insoles for footwear; belts for wear; headgear, hats, caps, visors; jackets, sweatshirts, t-shirts, wovens, hoodies, caps, jeans, shirts, sweatpants, overalls, shorts, vests, coats; bandanas, boxer shorts, pants.

Whole sale and Retail services connected to the sale of clothing, footwear, headgear, belts, bags, luggage, and wallets; advertising; advisory, consultancy and information services relating to all the

Provision of entertainment, sporting and cultural activities; organisation and provision of recreation 41 facilities; arranging, organising, staging and production of events, tournaments, rodeo events, competitions; provision of conference facilities; production of events, tournaments, rodeo events, and competitions for radio, film and television; provision of education, instruction and training in the field of rodeo; corporate entertainment services; publication of books, magazines, programmes and printed matter; organisation of conferences and exhibitions; advisory, consultancy and information services

6746-93 **UNITED STATES**

UNITED STATES

1/8/2014 86/159,902

10/13/2016 87/202,469

11/29/2016 5,091,520

REGISTERED

PENDING

041

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Organizing sporting events, namely, rodeo events

relating to all the aforesaid services.

041

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

6746-93-1

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Clothing, namely, T-shirts, sweatshirts, jackets and caps 025

COUNTRY REFERENCE # FILED APP # REG DT REG # STATUS CLASSES
CLIENT REF #

CINCH STRIP LABEL

UNITED STATES

6746-124

PROPOSED

CINCH TECH Logo



REGISTERED 025 1201014 2/18/2014 1201014 **AUSTRALIA** 6746-62-WO-AU 2/18/2014 OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, jackets, hats, baseball caps, long-sleeved shirts, polo shirts, pullovers, shirts, T-shirts, 025 and visors REGISTERED 6746-62-BR 2/27/2014 10/25/2016 840804873 025 840804873 **BRAZIL** OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION Footwear, Clothing, namely, jackets, hats, baseball caps, long-sleeved shirts, polo shirts, pullovers, 025 shirts, t-shirts, and visors REGISTERED 6746-62-CA 3/14/2014 1668069 9/14/2015 913,889 01 CANADA OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, jackets, hats, baseball caps, long-sleeved shirts, polo shirts, pullovers, shirts, T-shirts, 01 and visors REGISTERED 1201014 025 6746-62-WO-CN 2/18/2014 2/18/2014 **CHINA** 1201014 OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, jackets, hats, baseball caps, long-sleeved shirts, polo shirts, pullovers, shirts, T-shirts, 025 and visors REGISTERED **MEXICO** 6746-62-WO-MX 2/18/2014 1201014 2/18/2014 1201014 025 OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, jackets, hats, baseball caps, long sleeves shirts, T-shirts with collars and sleeves, 025 pullovers, shirts, short sleeved shirts and visors REGISTERED 6746-62 3/13/2012 85/568,087 9/18/2012 4,210,061 025 **UNITED STATES** OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, jackets, hats, baseball caps, long-sleeved shirts, polo shirts, pullovers, shirts, T-shirts, 025 and visors 6746-62-WO 2/18/2014 2/18/2014 1201014 REGISTERED 025 1201014 **WIPO** OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION

CINCH TO WIN

BRAZIL 6746-8-BR 8/11/2014 908103190 PENDING 025

Clothing, namely, jackets, hats, baseball caps, long-sleeved shirts, polo shirts, pullovers, shirts, T-shirts,

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

and visors

025

COUNTRY	REFERE	NCE #	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLIENT	REF#						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	025	clothing, footwea	r and headgear	•				
CANADA	6746-8-C	А	8/15/2014	1689845	1/26/2017	961,133	REGISTERED	25
OWNE	ER: Miller Inter	mational, Inc.						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	25	Clothing, namely	, shirts and t-sh	irts.				
EUROPEAN UNION (EU 6746-8-C	ТМ	8/6/2014	013147665	12/30/2014	013147665	REGISTERED	25, 35, 41
OWNE	ER: Miller Inter	mational, Inc.						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	25		weatshirts, t-shi	s, sandals; insoles for irts, wovens, hoodies, horts, pants.				
	35	Whole sale and	Retail services of llets; advertising	connected to the sale g; advisory, consultan	•			
	41	Provision of ente facilities; arrangi competitions; pro competitions for rodeo; corporate	ertainment, spor ng, organising, ovision of confer radio, film and t entertainment tion of conferen	ting and cultural activi staging and productio rence facilities; production elevision; provision of services; publication of ces and exhibitions; a ces.	n of events, tournametion of events, tourn feducation, instruction f books, magazines	ents, rodeo events, aments, rodeo even on and training in th programmes and p	nts, and e field of printed	
JNITED STATES	6746-8		7/28/2011	85/383,822	9/23/2014	4,610,092	REGISTERED	025

CINCH TOWN

REGISTERED 035 10/18/2006 77/023,955 5/20/2008 3,431,885 **UNITED STATES** 6746-42

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS

DESCRIPTION

clothing, namely, shirts and T-shirts

CLASS DESCRIPTION Retail stores and retail outlet booths featuring clothing, belts, headwear, footwear, outerwear, fragrances 035 and knives

CINCH WHITE LABEL & Design

UNITED STATES 6746-31 2/13/2008 77/396,212 4/7/2009 3,601,177 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

DESCRIPTION CLASS 025 Western jeans

CINCH WHITE LABEL

12/22/2009 3,729,108 REGISTERED 025 2/12/2008 77/395,251 **UNITED STATES** 6746-34

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

COUNTRY		REFERE	NCE #	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
			CLIENT REF #					AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON	
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	Western jeans						
0110111	17537								
CINCH V	VRX								
OMINICAN R				3/21/2014	E/2014-8247	6/2/2014	211900	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	willer litter	mational, Inc.						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION	a nomeki isek		o objet oons tabjet	,		
		025	Footwear, clotnin	g, namely, jack	ets, vests, pants, jean	s, shirt, caps, t-shire	5		
NEXICO		6746-64-N	ΜX	2/25/2014	1460468	6/13/2014	1461971	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Miller Inter	mational, Inc.						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION	,					
		025	Clothing, namely	, jackets, vests,	pants, jeans, shirts, c	aps, t-shirts, and in	general, footwear,	headgear	
JNITED STATI	ES	6746-64		3/13/2012	85/568,563	5/5/2015	4,731,846	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Miller Inte	rnational, Inc.						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	Clothing, namely	, jackets, pants,	jeans, shirts, caps, t-	shirts			
ARGENTINA	OWNER:	6746-1-AF	R rnational, Inc.	3/22/2010	2988640	12/29/2010	2417321	REGISTERED	025
			DESCRIPTION						
		CLASS							
		025	all goods in class	25					
ALIOTDALIA			J		000044	2/46/2006	990644	DECISTEDED	005
AUSTRALIA	OWNER:	6746-1-W	'O-AU	2/16/2006	880641	2/16/2006	880641	REGISTERED	025
AUSTRALIA	OWNER:	6746-1-W	O-AU rnational, Inc.		880641	2/16/2006	880641	REGISTERED	025
AUSTRALIA	OWNER:	6746-1-W	O-AU mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION	2/16/2006	880641 hirts, T-shirts, jackets			REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS 025	O-AU mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely	2/16/2006 , men's jeans, s	hirts, T-shirts, jackets				
		6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-BI	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely	2/16/2006				REGISTERED	025 025
		6746-1-W Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-1-BI Miller Intel	O-AU mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely R mational, Inc.	2/16/2006 , men's jeans, s	hirts, T-shirts, jackets				
		6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-BI	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION	2/16/2006 , men's jeans, s 8/15/2008	hirts, T-shirts, jackets	, coats, hats and cap			
BRAZIL		6746-1-W Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-1-BI Miller Intel CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n	2/16/2006 , men's jeans, s 8/15/2008 amely jeans, sh	hirts, T-shirts, jackets 829918493 irts, jerseys, jackets,	, coats, hats and cap	os	PENDING	025
BRAZIL	OWNER:	6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-BI Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-Ca	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n	2/16/2006 , men's jeans, s 8/15/2008	hirts, T-shirts, jackets 829918493	, coats, hats and cap			
BRAZIL	OWNER:	6746-1-W Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-1-BI Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-1-C Miller Inte	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n	2/16/2006 , men's jeans, s 8/15/2008 amely jeans, sh	hirts, T-shirts, jackets 829918493 irts, jerseys, jackets,	, coats, hats and cap	os	PENDING	025
	OWNER:	6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-BI Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-Ca	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n A mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION	2/16/2006 , men's jeans, s 8/15/2008 amely jeans, sh	hirts, T-shirts, jackets 829918493 irts, jerseys, jackets, 1	, coats, hats and cap	os	PENDING	025
BRAZIL CANADA	OWNER:	6746-1-W Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-1-BI Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-1-C. Miller Intel CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n A mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n A mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION (Wares) Jeans, s	2/16/2006 , men's jeans, s 8/15/2008 amely jeans, sh 1/7/1999	hirts, T-shirts, jackets 829918493 irts, jerseys, jackets, 1,001,452	, coats, hats and cap coats, hats, 3/29/2000	526,073	PENDING REGISTERED	025
BRAZIL CANADA	OWNER:	6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-BI Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-C Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-C 6746-1-W	PO-AU mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n A mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION (Wares) Jeans, s	2/16/2006 , men's jeans, s 8/15/2008 amely jeans, sh	hirts, T-shirts, jackets 829918493 irts, jerseys, jackets, 1	, coats, hats and cap	os	PENDING	025
BRAZIL	OWNER:	6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-BI Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-C Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-W Miller Inter	DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, na DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n A Mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION (Wares) Jeans, s MO-CN mational, Inc.	2/16/2006 , men's jeans, s 8/15/2008 amely jeans, sh 1/7/1999	hirts, T-shirts, jackets 829918493 irts, jerseys, jackets, 1,001,452	, coats, hats and cap coats, hats, 3/29/2000	526,073	PENDING REGISTERED	025
BRAZIL CANADA	OWNER:	6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-BI Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-Cr Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS	DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, na DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n A Mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION (Wares) Jeans, s MO-CN Mentional, Inc. DESCRIPTION Mentional, Inc.	2/16/2006 , men's jeans, s 8/15/2008 amely jeans, sh 1/7/1999 shirts and t-shirt	hirts, T-shirts, jackets 829918493 irts, jerseys, jackets, 1,001,452	, coats, hats and cap coats, hats, 3/29/2000 4/17/2008	526,073 880641	PENDING REGISTERED	025
BRAZIL CANADA	OWNER:	6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-BI Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-C Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-W Miller Inter	DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, na DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n A Mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION (Wares) Jeans, s MO-CN Mentional, Inc. DESCRIPTION Mentional, Inc.	2/16/2006 , men's jeans, s 8/15/2008 amely jeans, sh 1/7/1999 shirts and t-shirt	hirts, T-shirts, jackets 829918493 irts, jerseys, jackets, 1,001,452	, coats, hats and cap coats, hats, 3/29/2000 4/17/2008	526,073 880641	PENDING REGISTERED	025
BRAZIL CANADA	OWNER: OWNER:	6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-BI Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-C Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS 025	mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n A mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION (Wares) Jeans, s O-CN mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely	2/16/2006 , men's jeans, s 8/15/2008 amely jeans, sh 1/7/1999 shirts and t-shirt	hirts, T-shirts, jackets 829918493 irts, jerseys, jackets, 1,001,452	, coats, hats and cap coats, hats, 3/29/2000 4/17/2008	526,073 880641	PENDING REGISTERED	025
BRAZIL CANADA CHINA	OWNER: OWNER:	6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-BI Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-C Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-1-W Miller Inter CLASS 025	mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Men's clothing, n A mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION (Wares) Jeans, s I/O-CN mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely	2/16/2006 , men's jeans, s 8/15/2008 amely jeans, sh 1/7/1999 chirts and t-shirt: 4/17/2008	hirts, T-shirts, jackets 829918493 irts, jerseys, jackets, 1,001,452 8880641	coats, hats and cap coats, hats, 3/29/2000 4/17/2008 , coats, hats and cap	526,073 880641	PENDING REGISTERED	025 025 025

COUNTRY		REFERENCE #	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
		CLIENT REF#						
INDIA		6746-1-IN	3/14/2014	2699893			PENDING	025
	OWNER:	Miller International, I	nc.					
		CLASS DESCR	IPTION					
		025 Clothing headgea	, namely, men's jeans, s ar	hirts, t-shirts, jackets	s, coats, hats and caps	s; Clothing, footwe	ar,	
KENYA		6746-1-WO-KE	4/17/2008	880641	4/17/2008	880641	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Miller International, I	Inc.					
		CLASS DESCR	IPTION					
		025 Clothing	, namely, men's jeans, s	hirts, T-shirts, jacket	s, coats, hats and cap	os .		
MEXICO		6746-1-MX	4/28/1998	330828	6/29/1998	579894	REGISTERED	025
WILKIGO	OWNER:	Miller International,			0/20/1000	0,000.		020
		CLASS DESCR	IPTION					
			shirts, T-shirts, caps and	jackets				
		0740 4 NH	0.007.0000	2022 24427	0/00/0000	0000044114	DECISTEDED	005
NICARAGUA	OWAITD.	6746-1-NI	3/27/2008	2008-01107	6/30/2009	0900944 LM	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Miller International,						
		CLASS DESCR	IPTION , namely, men's jeans, s	hirte Tehirte iacke	te coate hate and car	ne		
		025 Clothing	j, namely, men s jeans, s	illitis, 1-sillitis, jacke	is, coats, hats and cap	,3		
SWITZERLAN	ID	6746-1-WO-CH	2/16/2006	880641	2/16/2006	880641	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Miller International,	Inc.					
		CLASS DESCR	IPTION					
		025 Clothing	, namely, men's jeans, s	shirts, T-shirts, jacke	ts, coats, hats and cap	os		
UNITED STAT	ES	6746-1	10/8/2010	85/148,393	12/11/2012	4,258,182	REGISTERED	025
		Miller International,	Inc.					
		CLASS DESCR	IPTION					
		025 Footwe	ar					
LINUTED OTAT		6746-1-1	1/30/2006	70/000 400	11/6/2007	3,331,971	REGISTERED	002
UNITED STAT		Miller International,		78/802,138	11/6/2007	3,331,971	NEGISTENED	003
	OVVIVEIN.			\neg				
			RIPTION aces for personal use					
		000 Fragian	loco los pordonas ado					
UNITED STAT	ES	6746-1-2	1/30/2006	78/802,142	10/30/2007	3,327,192	REGISTERED	800
	OWNER:	Miller International,	Inc.					
			RIPTION					
		008 Knives	for hobby use; Pocket kr	nives; Sport knives; \	Whittling knives			
UNITED STAT	ES	6746-1-4	8/29/1995	74/722,233	10/7/1997	2,103,956	REGISTERED	025
		Miller International,	Inc.					
		CLASS DESCR	RIPTION					
		025 clothing	յ, namely, men's jeans, s	hirts, T-shirts, jacke	ts, coats, HATS AND (CAPS		
UNITED STAT	res	6746-1-5	4/14/2014	86/251,294	1/6/2015	4,668,796	REGISTERED	009
ONHEDSIA		Miller International,		00.201,207	,,5,2010	.,_ 20,. 30		000
	_ , . ,		RIPTION					
		CLASS DESCR						
		- Canagar						
UNITED STAT		6746-1-6	12/5/2014	86/472,850			ALLOWED	043
	OWNER.	Miller International,	Inc.					

COUNTRY		REFEREN		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
		CLIENT R	EF#						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION		╛.				
		043	Arena services, rexhibitions	namely, providing	general purpose	facilities for sports, cor	ncerts, conventior	is and	
VIETNAM		6746-1-WO	-VN	4/17/2008	880641	4/17/2008	880641	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Miller Interna	ational, Inc.						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	Clothing, namely	, men's jeans, st	 nirts, T-shirts, jack	ets, coats, hats and ca	os		
WIDO		6746-1-WO				2/16/2006	880641	REGISTERED	005
WIPO	OWNER:	Miller Interna				2/10/2000	000041	KEGIGTEKED	025
	G7777 2 7 ti	CLASS	DESCRIPTION		7				
		025		. men's ieans, sh	l nirts, T-shirts, iack	ets, coats, hats and ca	os		
			,	, , , , , , , , ,		, .			
CINCHT	V								
UNITED STAT	FS	6746-74		1/29/2013	85/835,784	10/13/2015	4,832,226	REGISTERED	041
J 22 J		Miller Interna	ational, Inc.				.,,		
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		041		ite for entertainn	 nent purposes, na	mely, a website featurii	ng rodeos, bull rid	ing	
			competitions, ho	rse riding compe	titions and livesto	ck shows; providing a v	ebsite for enterta	inment	
			competitions, live	-	lable videos in the	efield of rodeos, bull rid	ing competitions,	Horse Haing	
CNCH									
ARGENTINA		6746-123-A	R	2/23/2017	3582939			PENDING	025
	OWNER:	Miller Intern	ational, Inc.						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	Clothing, namely	t-shirts and cap	S				
AUSTRALIA		6746-123-W	./O-Δ11	2/28/2017	forthcoming			PENDING	005
AUSTRALIA	OWNER:	Miller Interna		2/20/2017	lortriconning			LINDING	025
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
		025	DESCRIPTION clothing, namely	t-shirts and caps					
		020	oloumig; namely	t onn to an a cap					
BRAZIL		6746-123-B		2/23/2017	forthcoming			PENDING	025
	OWNER:	Miller Intern	ational, Inc.						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	clothing, namely	t-shirts and caps	;				
CANADA		6746-123-C	:A	2/24/2017	1824380			PENDING	025
· · · ·	OWNER:	Miller Intern							
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	clothing, namely	t-shirts and caps	3				
OLUB14		6746 400 14	VO CN	0/00/0047	f4t · ·			DENIDING	005
CHINA	OWNED.	6746-123-V Miller Intern		2/28/2017	forthcoming			PENDING	025
	OVVIVER:								
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION	t objeto en die					
		025	clothing, namely	t-snirts and caps	5				
EUROPEAN L	JNION (EU	6746-123-W	VO-EU	2/28/2017	forthcoming			PENDING	025
		Miller Intern			-				

COUNTRY		REFERE	NCE #	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG #	STATUS	CLASSES
		CLIENT	REF#						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	clothing, namely	t-shirts and caps					
INDIA		6746-123-	-\/\/O-1N	2/28/2017	forthcoming			PENDING	025
INDIA	OWNER:		rnational, Inc.	2/20/2017	forthcoming			LINDING	025
	OTT TE								
		CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION clothing, namely	t-shirts and cans					
		020	oloumig, namoly	t office and out o					
KENYA		6746-123	-WO-KE	2/28/2017	forthcoming			PENDING	025
	OWNER:	Miller Inter	rnational, Inc.						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	clothing, namely	t-shirts and caps					
MEXICO		6746-123	-WO-MX	2/28/2017	forthcoming			PENDING	025
WEX 100	OWNER:		rnational, Inc.	2,20,20 11	ior a rooming				020
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	clothing, namely	t-shirts and caps					
NICARAGUA	0149155	6746-123		2/27/2017	2017-000775			PENDING	025
	OWNER:		rnational, Inc.		········				
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	clothing, namely	t-shirts and caps	i				
SWITZERLAN	D	6746-123	-WO-CH	2/28/2017	forthcoming			PENDING	025
	OWNER:	Miller Inte	rnational, Inc.						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	clothing, namely	t-shirts and caps	<u> </u>				
UNITED STAT	EQ	6746-123		9/1/2016	87/158,119			PENDING	025
DIVITED STAT			rnational, Inc.	3/1/2010	077100,119			LINDING	025
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	clothing, namely	t-shirts and caps					
				·					
VIETNAM		6746-123		2/28/2017	forthcoming			PENDING	025
	OWNER:	Miller Inte	rnational, Inc.						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	clothing, namely	t-shirts and caps	•				
WIPO		6746-123	-WO	2/28/2017	forthcoming			PENDING	025
	OWNER:		rnational, Inc.		J				
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	clothing, namely	t-shirts and caps					

COLD FUSION LEMONADE Logo



UNITED STATES 6746JJ-2 12/12/2012 85/800,983 ALLOWED 032

OWNER: Joseph James Brewing Co.

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLIENT REF#						
	CLASS DESCRIPTION	ON					

032 Lemonade

Cologne Bottle Design



UNITED STATES

6746-119

2/26/2016

86/921,704

8/23/2016

5,027,244

REGISTERED

003

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

003

Cologne

CONSERVATIVE SAUCE

UNITED STATES

6746RSM-2

10/15/2009

77/849,740

7/9/2013 4,364,998 **REGISTERED**

030

OWNER: Red Sky Morning, LLC

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

030

Sauces, namely, Condiments, namely, bbq sauce

CROSS Design



AUSTRALIA		6746GS-11	1-WO-AU	1/9/2013	1150084	1/9/2013	1150084	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Gypsy Sou	le, Inc. [Lorinda (Graham-Van N	lewkirk]				
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	Footwear		_				
BENELUX		6746GS-11	1-WO-BX	1/9/2013	1150084	1/9/2013	1150084	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Gypsy Sou	le, Inc. [Lorinda (Graham-Van N	lewkirk]				
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	Footwear						
CANADA		6746GS-11	1-CA	1/10/2013	1609380	11/26/2014	890,954	REGISTERED	1
	OWNER:	Gypsy Sou	le, Inc. [Lorinda (Graham-Van N	lewkirk]				
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		1	Footwear, namel	y shoes, boots,	thong sandals.				
CHINA		6746GS-11	1-WO-CN	1/9/2013	1150084	1/9/2013	1150084	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Gypsy Sou	le, Inc. [Lorinda (Graham-Van N	lewkirk]				
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	Footwear						
EUROPEAN L	INION (EU	6746GS-11	1-WO-CTM	1/9/2013	1150084	1/9/2013	1150084	REGISTERED	025
			le, Inc. [Lorinda (Graham-Van N	lewkirk]				

Page 15

COUNTRY		REFERENCE # CLIENT REF #	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
		CLASS DESCRIPTION 025 Footwear	N					
JAPAN	OWNER:	6746GS-111-WO-JP Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda	1/9/2013 a Graham-Van N	1150084 lewkirk]	1/9/2013	1150084	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS DESCRIPTION 025 Footwear	N					
MEXICO	OWNER:	6746GS-111-MX Miller International, Inc.	1/10/2013	1338855	4/18/2013	1361672	REGISTERED	25
		CLASS DESCRIPTIO 25 Footwear	N					
SOUTH KORE		6746GS-111-WO-KR Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda	1/9/2013 a Graham-Van N	1150084 lewkirk]	1/9/2013	1150084	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS DESCRIPTION 025 Footwear						
UNITED STATE		6746GS-111 Miller International, Inc.	7/10/2012	85/672,683	3/19/2013	4,304,703	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS DESCRIPTIO 025 Footwear	N					
VIETNAM	OWNER:	6746GS-111-WO-VN Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda CLASS DESCRIPTIO 025 Footwear		1150084 lewkirk]	1/9/2013	1150084	REGISTERED	025
WIPO	OWNER:	6746GS-111-WO Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda	1/9/2013 a Graham-Van N	1150084 lewkirk]	1/9/2013	1150084	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS DESCRIPTIO 025 Footwear	N					
CROSSE	D							
UNITED STATE		6746GS-110 Miller International, Inc.	4/19/2011	85/298,518	6/24/2014	4,556,250	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS DESCRIPTIO 025 Footwear	N					
CRUEL (GIRL							
ARGENTINA	OWNER:	6746-2-AR Miller International, Inc.	4/21/2010	2996841	6/3/2011	2442906	REGISTERED	025
			with a (North-Ame headwear, for men	rican cowboy) weste				
AUSTRALIA	OWNER:	6746-2-WO-AU Miller International, Inc.	2/16/2006	880642	2/16/2006	880642	REGISTERED	025

COUNTRY	Van	REFERENCE #	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
		CLIENT REF #						
		CLASS DESCRIPTION						
					s, trousers, shorts, sk veaters, caps, visors,			
CANADA		6746-2-CA	1/7/1999	1,001,451	2/6/2002	557,482	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Miller International, Inc.						
		CLASS DESCRIPTION						
		025 (Wares) Jeans,	shirts and t-shirts	3				
EUROPEAN L	JNION (EU	6746-2-WO-CTM	2/16/2006	880642	2/16/2006	880642	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Miller International, Inc.						
		CLASS DESCRIPTION						
		, ,			s, trousers, shorts, sk veaters, caps, visors,			
INDIA		6746-2-IN	3/14/2014	2699884			PENDING	025
	OWNER:	Miller International, Inc.						
		CLASS DESCRIPTION						
				othing, namely, jeans s, Clothing, footwear	s, trousers, shorts, sk , headgear	irts, vests, jackets	, tops, shirts,	
KENYA		6746-2-WO-KE	3/11/2008	880642	3/11/2008	880642	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Miller International, Inc.						
		CLASS DESCRIPTION						
					s, trousers, shorts, sk weaters, caps, visors,			
MEXICO		6746-2-MX	4/28/1998	330827	5/27/1998	577773	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Miller International, Inc.						
		CLASS DESCRIPTION	1					
		025 Clothing, footw	ear, headgear, na	amely jeans, shirts, t	-shirts, caps and jack	ets		
NICARAGUA		6746-2-NI	3/27/2008	2008-01106	7/22/2009	0901059	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Miller International, Inc.						
		CLASS DESCRIPTION	1					
		, 0			s, trousers, shorts, sk weaters, caps, visors		es, vests,	
SWITZERLAN	ID	6746-2-WO-CH	2/16/2006	880642	2/16/2006	880642	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Miller International, Inc.						
		CLASS DESCRIPTION						
					s, trousers, shorts, sl weaters, caps, visors			
UNITED STAT	ES	6746-2-3	1/30/2006	78/802,143	6/26/2007	3,257,157	REGISTERED	003
	OWNER:	Miller International, Inc.		•				
		CLASS DESCRIPTION	٧					
		003 Fragrances for	personal use					
UNITED STAT	ES	6746-2-1	9/14/2000	76/129,753	10/9/2001	2,496,153	REGISTERED	025
0111722 01111		Miller International, Inc.		, ,		, ,		
		CLASS DESCRIPTION	N					
		025 Footwear						
UNITED STAT	ES	6746-2-2	6/23/1997	75/312,686	3/2/1999	2,229,609	REGISTERED	025
CINITED STAT		: Miller International, Inc.	0,20,1001	707012,000	0,2,1000	_,,		020
		, .						

Page 17

COUNTRY		REFERE	ENCE #	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
		CLIENT	REF#						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025		and children's clo hirts, caps, visor	othing, namely, jeans s	, trousers, shorts, ski	rts, vests, jackets,	tops, shirts,	
/IETNAM	OWNER:	6746-2-W	O-VN mational, Inc.	3/11/2008	880642	3/11/2008	880642	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	Women's, girl's	and children's cl	othing, namely, jeans T-shirts, overalls, sv	s, trousers, shorts, sl veaters, caps, visors	kirts, skorts, dresse , socks and underg	s, vests, arments	
WIPO	OWNED:	6746-2-W	IO mational, Inc.			2/16/2006	880642	REGISTERED	025
	OVVIVEN.								
		CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION		 othing, namely, jeans	troupers shorts of	virta akorta draese	e veete	
CRUEL			jackets, tops, sł	nirts, sweatshirts,	, T-shirts, overalls, sv	veaters, caps, visors	, socks and underg	arments	
ARGENTINA	OWNER:	6746-48-A	AR mational, Inc.	4/21/2010	2996839	6/3/2011	2442907	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	Only clothing w footwear and he underwear and	eadwear, for mer	rican cowboy) western, women and childre	rn styling, which inclun, in such style; expi	ides all sorts of clo ressly excluding un	thing derclothing,	
JNITED STAT	ES	6746-48		8/16/2005	78/693,431	5/9/2006	3,090,412	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Miller Inte	rnational, Inc.						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	Clothing, name	ly, jeans, shirts, t	-shirts				
Design									
UNITED STAT		6746GS-	120 ernational, Inc.	9/9/2014	86/389,281	7/21/2015	4,779,209	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	Jeans						
Design									
UNITED STAT		6746GS-	121 ernational, Inc.	9/9/2014	86/389,290	7/21/2015	4,779,210	REGISTERED	025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION
025 Jeans

COUNTRY	REFERE		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
Design								
	6746GS-12 Miller Inter	22 national, Inc.	9/9/2014	86/389,310	7/21/2015	4,779,211	REGISTERED	025
	CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION Jeans						
Design								
JNITED STATES OWNER:	6746GS-1: Miller Inter	23 national, Inc.	9/9/2014	86/389,316	7/21/2015	4,779,212	REGISTERED	025
	CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION Jeans						
DUALLY								
JNITED STATES OWNER:	6746-120 Miller Inter	national, Inc.	3/1/2016	86/924,420	10/4/2016	5,054,629	REGISTERED	003
	CLASS 003	DESCRIPTION Cologne						
DURANGO BR	EWING	CO. & Des	sign					DURANGO
UNITED STATES OWNER:	6746DE-6 Durango E	Interprises, LLC	8/3/2015	86/713,021			ALLOWED	032
ſ	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						

UNITED STATES	6746DE-6		3/3/2015	86/713,021	ALLOWED	032
OWNE	R: Durango E	Enterprises, LLC				
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION				

DURANGO BREWING COMPANY

2,870,750 REGISTERED 032 7/8/1996 75/130,700 8/10/2004 6746DE-1 UNITED STATES OWNER: DURANGO ENTERPRISES, LLC

CLASS	DESCRIPTION
032	beer

COUNTRY	REFERENCE CLIENT F		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
EQUICROSS								
UNITED STATES OWNER:	6746-77 Miller Intern	ational, Inc.	4/15/2013	85/903,913	4/19/2016	4,941,695	REGISTERED	025
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	025	Clothing, namely	, jeans, shirts, t	-shirts, sweatshirts, v	ests, jackets and cap	os		
UNITED STATES	6746-77-1		4/15/2013	85/975,661	5/12/2015	4,735,884	REGISTERED	041
OWNER:	IER: Miller International, Inc.							
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						

F & CIRCLE Logo

041



UNITED STATES 6746RSM-8 6/10/2013 85/955,275 1/6/2015 4,668,251 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Red Sky Morning, LLC

Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting rodeos

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Clothing, namely, jackets, coats, water resistant jackets, T-shirts, sweat shirts

FATE

UNITED STATES 6746RSM-1 8/17/2004 78/469,029 7/3/2007 3,257,685 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Red Sky Morning, LLC

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Waterproof, water resistant and polyester jackets and pants

UNITED STATES 6746RSM-1-1 3/23/2011 85/274,711 1/20/2015 4,675,602 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Red Sky Morning, LLC

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 ski and snow outwear, namely, men's and women's jackets; men's and women's T-shirts, hooded sweatshirts, sweat shirts

FR CINCH



UNITED STATES 6746-73 1/25/2013 85/832,237 12/3/2013 4,442,674 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Clothing, namely, jeans and shirts

Page 20

STATUS CLASSES COUNTRY **REFERENCE # FILED** APP# **REG DT** REG# **CLIENT REF#**

GOLD BUCKLE BREWING COMPANY

UNITED STATES

6746GBB-1-1

12/8/2016

87/262,048

PENDING

32

OWNER: Gold Buckle Brewing Co., Inc.

DESCRIPTION CLASS

32 Beer

GOLD BUCKLE

UNITED STATES

6746GBB-5-1

11/23/2015 86/829,245 **ALLOWED**

032

OWNER: Gold Buckle Brewing Co., Inc.

DESCRIPTION CLASS

032 Beer

GUN SIGHT LOGO

UNITED STATES

6746-78-1

4/26/2013

85/983,315

3/3/2015 4,696,711 REGISTERED

016, 025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

016 Stickers

025 Clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, sweatshirts, caps

GYPSY COWGIRL

AUSTRALIA

6746GS-109-WO-AU

3/10/2011

1068107

3/10/2011

1068107

REGISTERED

014, 025

OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk]

DESCRIPTION CLASS 014 Jewelry

025

Clothing, namely scarves, shirts, t-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jumpsuits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, shawls, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infantwear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear

BENELUX

6746GS-109-WO-BX

3/10/2011

1068107

3/10/2011

1068107

REGISTERED

014, 025

OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk]

STATUS CLASSES REFERENCE # REG DT REG# COUNTRY **FILED** APP# **CLIENT REF#**

> DESCRIPTION CLASS 014 Jewelry

025

Clothing, namely scarves, shirts, t-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jumpsuits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, shawls, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infantwear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear

CANADA

6746GS-109-CA

1

1/28/2011

1513143

8/13/2015

911 074

REGISTERED

1

OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk]

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Clothing, namely scarves, shirts, t-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jumpsuits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, shawls, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infantwear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear.

CHINA

6746GS-109-WO-CN

3/10/2011

1068107

3/10/2011

1068107

REGISTERED

014, 025

OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk]

DESCRIPTION CLASS 014 Jeweiry

025

Clothing, namely scarves, shirts, t-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jumpsuits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, shawls, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infantwear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear

EUROPEAN UNION (EU' 6746GS-109-WO-CTM

3/10/2011 1068107 3/10/2011

1068107

REGISTERED

014, 025

OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk]

CLASS DESCRIPTION 014 Jewelry

025

Clothing, namely scarves, shirts, t-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jumpsuits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, shawls, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infantwear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear

JAPAN

6746GS-109-WO-JP

3/10/2011 1068107 **PENDING**

014, 025

OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk]

COUNTRY		REFERI	ENCE #	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
		CLIENT	REF#						
	,	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		014	Jewelry						
		025	uniforms, pants, boxer shorts, top warm-up suits, jo pullovers, ponch beachwear, tenr visors, headban neckerchiefs, un underclothes, pa hosiery, pantyho	trousers, slacks os, crop tops, tar ogging suits, trac los, jackets, reve ds, wrist bands, iderwear, briefs, ajamas, sleepwese, body stockin	, jeans, denim jeans nk tops, halter tops, ck suits, blouses, sk ersible jackets, coats ar, infantwear, baby sweat bands, apron swim and bathing tr ar, night gowns, ling ngs, knee highs, leg	s, night shirts, polo she, overalls, is sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, dresses, gowns, is, blazers, turtlenecks bibs not of paper, cas, bandanas, belts, sunks, bras, panties, serie, camisoles and rigings, tights, leotards, ip-flops, slippers and	umpers, jumpsuits norts, sweat pants, sweat pants, sweaters, vests, fle, cloth ski bibs, swi ps, berets, beanies uspenders, neckwetocks, loungewear, negligees, slips, sai, body suits, unitard	shorts, shawls, ece vests, mwear, s, hats, ar, robes, ongs,	
SOUTH KORE	:A	6746GS-	109-WO-KR	3/10/2011	1068107			PENDING	014, 025
		Gypsy So	ule, Inc. [Lorinda	Graham-Van N	lewkirk]				
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		014	Jewelry	***************************************					
			boxer shorts, top warm-up suits, jo pullovers, ponch beachwear, tenr visors, headban neckerchiefs, un underclothes, pe hosiery, pantyho	os, crop tops, tar ogging suits, trac nos, jackets, reve nis wear, surf we ds, wrist bands, nderwear, briefs, ajamas, sleepwe ose, body stockir	nk tops, halter tops, ck suits, blouses, sk ersible jackets, coats ar, infantwear, baby sweat bands, apron swim and bathing ti ar, night gowns, ling egs, knee highs, leg	s, overalls, coveralls, j sweat shirts, sweat slints, dresses, gowns, s, blazers, turtlenecks bibs not of paper, ca s, bandanas, belts, su runks, bras, panties, s perie, camisoles and r gings, tights, leotards ip-flops, slippers and	horts, sweat pants, sweaters, vests, fic, cloth ski bibs, swi ups, berets, beanies uspenders, neckwesocks, loungewear, negligees, slips, sai, body suits, unitard	shawis, pece vests, mwear, s, hats, par, robes, rongs,	
UNITED STAT	ES	6746GS-	109	3/3/2000	75/935,637	3/26/2002	2,551,741	REGISTERED	025
	OWNER:	Miller Inte	rnational, Inc.						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	clothing, namely	, shirts, T-shirts	and hats				
UNITED STAT	FS	6746GS-	109-1	7/30/2010	85/097,266	10/22/2013	4,422,232	REGISTERED	014, 025
OMILDOM			rnational, Inc.	170012010	30,001,200		.,,		014, 020
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		014	Jewelry		J				
		025	Clothing, namely	y, T-shirts, unde	r shirts, tank tops, s	hoes, boots, flip-flops			
\/IETNIANA		6746GS	109-WO-VN	3/10/2011	1068107	3/10/2011	1068107	REGISTERED	014, 025
VIETNAM	OWNER:		oule, Inc. [Lorinda			3/10/2011	1000107	REGIOTERES	014, 025
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		014	Jewelry						
		025	Clothing, namely uniforms, pants, boxer shorts, to warm-up suits, jullovers, ponch beachwear, tenroisors, headban neckerchiefs, ur underclothes, phosiery, pantylog	trousers, slacks ps, crop tops, tar ogging suits, trar nos, jackets, revé nis wear, surf we ds, wrist bands, nderwear, briefs, ajamas, sleepwe ose, body stockir	s, jeans, denim jean nk tops, halter tops, ck suits, blouses, sk ersible jackets, coat ear, infantwear, bab sweat bands, apror swim and bathing t ear, night gowns, linengs, knee highs, leg	is, night shirts, polo si s, overalls, coveralls, sweat shirts, sweat s iirts, dresses, gowns, s, blazers, turtlenecks y bibs not of paper, ca is, bandanas, belts, s runks, bras, panties, s gerie, camisoles and i gings, tights, leotards iip-flops, slippers and	jumpers, jumpsuits horts, sweat pants, sweat pants, sweaters, vests, fles, cloth ski bibs, swaps, berets, beanie uspenders, neckwesocks, loungewear, negligees, slips, sas, body suits, unitar	, shorts, shawls, sece vests, imwear, s, hats, sar, robes, rongs,	
WIPO		6746GS-	109-WO	1/27/2011	1068107	1/27/2011	1068107	REGISTERED	014, 025
VVIFU		017000-	100-440	112112011	1000101	114114011	1000101	RESIGNED	014, 020

OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk]

COUNTRY		REFERE	NCE #	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
		CLIENT REF#							
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		014	Jewelry						
		025	uniforms, pants, t boxer shorts, tops warm-up suits, jop pullovers, ponche beachwear, tenni visors, headband neckerchiefs, und underclothes, paj hosiery, pantyhos	rousers, slacks s, crop tops, tar gging suits, trac s, jackets, reve s wear, surf we s, wrist bands, lerwear, briefs, amas, sleepwe e, body stockin	t-shirts, under shirts, jeans, denim jeans, ht tops, halter tops, sk suits, blouses, skirersible jackets, coats, ar, infantwear, baby sweat bands, aprons swim and bathing truar, night gowns, lingengs, knee highs, leggrs, boots, sandals, flig	overalls, coveralls, weat shirts, sweat s ts, dresses, gowns, blazers, turtlenecks bibs not of paper, ca, bandanas, belts, s unks, bras, panties, serie, camisoles and rings, tights, leotards	jumpers, jumpsuits, horts, sweat pants, sweaters, vests, flei, , cloth ski bibs, swir ips, berets, beanies uspenders, neckwes socks, loungewear, negligees, slips, sar- , body suits, unitard	shorts, shawls, ece vests, mwear, , hats, ar, robes, ongs,	
GYPSY NITED STAT	ES	6746GS-1	03 rnational, Inc.	8/15/2011	85/397,842	6/3/2014	4,543,838	REGISTERED	041
		01.400	DECORIDATION		\neg				
		CLASS 041	DESCRIPTION	namely a blo	 g featuring comment	any about style fash	ion women in husir	ness aivina	
GYPSY	SOULE	Ē			equestrian issues, ho ion and upbringing, a			uless,	
USTRALIA	***	6746GS-1	02-WO-AU	3/3/2010	1033065	3/3/2010	1033065	REGISTERED	14
100110 IEIV	OWNER:		ule, Inc. [Lorinda G						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		14	Jewelry						
BENELUX		6746GS-1	102-WO-BX	3/3/2010	1033065	3/3/2010	1033065	REGISTERED	14, 025
	OWNER:	Gypsy So	ule, Inc. [Lorinda G	Graham-Van I	Newkirk]				
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		14	Jewelry						
		025	Clothing namely	scarves, shirts	s, T-shirts, under shir	ts, night shirts, polo	shirts, cardigans, je jumpers, jump suits	rseys,	

neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles, and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear.

CANADA

6746GS-102-CA

7/21/2011

1536654

4/23/2015 901,779

REGISTERED

OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk]

CLASSES COUNTRY **REFERENCE # FILED REG DT** REG# STATUS APP# **CLIENT REF#** CLASS DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely scarves, shirts, t-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jumpsuits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, shawls, wraps, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infantwear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leagings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear; jewelry; perfume, cologne, eau de toilette; headstalls for horses, breast collars for horses, halters for horses, horse saddles, bell boots for horses, skid boots for horses, horse saddle pads, horse blankets, bits for horses, reins, horse bridles, horse collars, horse tail bags, horse tail wraps, spats and knee bandages for horses; horse flanks and shanks, namely horse protective paddings, braces, and leg boots for the flanks and legs. 6746GS-102-WO-CN 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED **CHINA** 3/3/2010 1033065 14,025 OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk] DESCRIPTION CLASS 14 Jewelry Clothing, namely, scarves, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, 025 uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jump suits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infant wear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, headwear, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles, and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear. EUROPEAN UNION (EU' 6746GS-102-WO-CTM REGISTERED 3/3/2010 3/3/2010 1033065 1033065 14 OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk] CLASS DESCRIPTION 14 Jewelry 6746GS-102-WO-JP 3/3/2010 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 1033065 **JAPAN** 14.025 OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk] CLASS DESCRIPTION Jewelry 14 Clothing, namely, scarves, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, 025 uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jump suits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infant wear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, headwear, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders,

SOUTH KOREA

6746GS-102-WO-KR

3/3/2010 1033065

3/3/2010

neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles, and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear.

1033065

REGISTERED

14, 025

OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk]

CLASS DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	REFERE CLIENT		FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
1									
Collection principle processes, aborts, 1 Tabelits, under arbites, priorit alforits, pool antificits, pool priorits, pools, priorits, pools priorits, priori									
Pull-ower, ponchos, jacketin, reversible jackets, coats, blazars, turifemench, cells tall blibs, evirorement, beachware, turifemench, several provings, finally except bands, haddware, inprovins, bandless, beats, subject from the control part of parts, caps, brother, beatters, beatters, subject from the control parts, vision, beatters, beatters, subject from the control parts of parts, caps, brother, beatters, beatters, subject subject from the control parts of part			Clothing, namely uniforms, pants, boxer shorts, top	trousers, slacks os, crop tops, tai	s, jeans, denim jeans, nk tops, halter tops, s	overalls, coveralls, ju weat shirts, sweat sh	umpers, jump suits orts, sweat pants,	s, shorts, wraps,	
### CAMPING CLASS DESCRIPTION D03 perfume UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-4 279/2007 77/103,910 11/15/2011 4,056,547 REGISTERED D25 OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION D25 Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, bandanas UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-3 2/9/2007 77/980,279 10/19/2010 3,805,930 REGISTERED D14, 025 OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION D14 jownley D25 shirts, T-shirts, tops, tank tops, sweat shirts, blouses, vests, caps, hals, headwar, bells, footwear, shoes, boots, sandals, flip-tops UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-2 8/5/2009 77/797,879 5/28/2013 4,342,843 REGISTERED D18 UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-2 8/5/2009 77/797,879 5/28/2013 4,342,843 REGISTERED D18 UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-2 8/6/2014 86/358,723 3/31/2015 4,711,823 REGISTERED D18 UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-5 8/6/2014 86/358,723 3/31/2015 4,711,823 REGISTERED D35 UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-WO/N 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED D35 UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-WO/N 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED D44, 025 UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-WO/N 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED D44, 025 UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-WO/N 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED D44, 025 UNITED STATES 0/46GS-102-WO/N 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED D44, 025 UNITED STATES 0/46GS-102-WO/N 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED D44, 025 UNITED STATES 0/46GS-102-WO/N 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED D44, 025 UNITED STATES 0/46GS-102-WO/N 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED D44, 025 UNITED STATES 0/46GS-102-WO/N 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED D44, 025 UNITED STATES 0/46GS-102-WO/N 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED D44, 025 UNITED STATES 0/46GS-102-WO/N 3/3/2010 10330			pullovers, ponch beachwear, tenr visors, headban- neckwear, necker robes, underclot sarongs, hosiery	os, jackets, revenis wear, surf wear, surf wear, surf wears, wrist bands, erchiefs, underwhes, pajamas, son pantyhose, bo	ersible jackets, coats, ear, infant wear, baby sweat bands, headwe ear, briefs, swim and leepwear, night gown dy stockings, knee hi	blazers, turtlenecks, bibs not of paper, ca ear, aprons, bandana bathing trunks, bras s, lingerie, camisoles ghs, leggings, tights,	cloth ski bibs, swi ps, berets, beanie as, belts, suspende , panties, socks, lo s, and negligees, s leotards, body sui	mwear, s, hats, ers, oungewear, slips, ts, unitards,	
CLASS DESCRIPTION DESCR	UNITED STATES	6746GS-1	102-1	6/7/2011	85/340,422	3/10/2015	4,700,058	REGISTERED	003
UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-4 2/9/2007 77/103,910 11/15/2011 4,056,547 REGISTERED 025 OWNER: Miller Intermational, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 025 Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, bandanas UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-3 2/8/2007 77/980,279 10/19/2010 3,865,930 REGISTERED 014, 025 OWNER: Millor Intermational, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 014 juvvity 025 shirts, T-shirts, tops, tank tops, awast shirts, biouses, vests, caps, hats, headwear, bells, footwear, shoes, boots, sandals, filip-floops UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-2 8/5/2009 77/797,879 5/28/2013 4,342,843 REGISTERED 018 OWNER: Miller Intermational, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 018 headstalls for horses, breast collars for horses, halters for horses UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-5 8/6/2014 86/358,723 3/31/2015 4,711,823 REGISTERED 035 OWNER: Miller Intermational, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 033 Wholesale and retail stors services featuring clothing, jewelry, footwear, headwear, bags, housewares, and cell phone and computer accessories and cell phone and computer accessories and cell phone and computer faccessories with the computer accessories with the computer accessor		R: Miller Inter	rnational, Inc.		,				
UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-4 2/9/2007 77/103,910 11/15/2011 4,056,547 REGISTERED 025 OWNER: Miller Intermational, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 025 Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, bandanas UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-3 2/8/2007 77/980,279 10/19/2010 3,865,930 REGISTERED 014, 025 OWNER: Millor Intermational, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 014 juvvity 025 shirts, T-shirts, tops, tank tops, awast shirts, biouses, vests, caps, hats, headwear, bells, footwear, shoes, boots, sandals, filip-floops UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-2 8/5/2009 77/797,879 5/28/2013 4,342,843 REGISTERED 018 OWNER: Miller Intermational, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 018 headstalls for horses, breast collars for horses, halters for horses UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-5 8/6/2014 86/358,723 3/31/2015 4,711,823 REGISTERED 035 OWNER: Miller Intermational, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 033 Wholesale and retail stors services featuring clothing, jewelry, footwear, headwear, bags, housewares, and cell phone and computer accessories and cell phone and computer accessories and cell phone and computer faccessories with the computer accessories with the computer accessor		CLASS	DESCRIPTION		_				
OWNER: Miller International, Inc.									
OWNER Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION O25 Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, bundanas									
CLASS DESCRIPTION				2/9/2007	77/103,910	11/15/2011	4,056,547	REGISTERED	025
UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-3 2/9/2007 77/980,279 10/19/2010 3,865,930 REGISTERED 014, 025 OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 10/14 jevelry 025 shirts, T-shirts, tops, tank tops, sweat shirts, blouses, vests, caps, hats, headwear, belts, footwear, shoes, boots, sandals, flip-flops UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-2 8/5/2009 77/797,879 5/28/2013 4,342,843 REGISTERED 018 OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 018 headstalls for horses, breast collars for horses, halters for horses UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-5 8/6/2014 86/358,723 3/31/2015 4,711,823 REGISTERED 035 OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Wholesale and retail store services featuring clothing, jewelry, footwear, headwear, bags, housewares, and cell phone and computer accessories VIETNAM 6746GS-102-WO-VN 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 14, 025 OWNER: Gypsy Scule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk] CLASS DESCRIPTION 14 Jewelry 15 Jewelry	OWNE	R: IVIIIIer Intel	rnational, inc.						
UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-3 2/9/2007 77/980,279 10/19/2010 3,865,930 REGISTERED 014, 025 OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION				, objeta T objeta	handanas				
OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 1014 jewelry 1025 shirts, T-shirts, tops, tank tops, sweat shirts, blouses, vests, caps, hats, headwear, belts, footwear, shores, boots, sandals, flip-flops 108		025	Clothing, namel	/, sniπs, 1-sniπs	s, pandanas			•	
CLASS DESCRIPTION 1014 jewelry 1025 shirts, T-shirts, tops, tank tops, sweat shirts, blouses, vests, caps, hats, headwear, belts, footwear, shoes, boots, sandals, flip-flops 1018 1019 101	UNITED STATES	6746GS-1	102-3	2/9/2007	77/980,279	10/19/2010	3,865,930	REGISTERED	014, 025
1014	OWNE	R: Miller Inte	rnational, Inc.						
Shiris, T-shirts, tops, tank tops, sweat shirts, blouses, vests, caps, hats, headwear, belts, footwear, shoes, boots, sandals, flip-flops UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-2 8/5/2009 77/797,879 5/28/2013 4,342,843 REGISTERED 018 OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-2 815/2009 77/797,879 5/28/2013 4,342,843 REGISTERED 018 OWNER: Miller International, Inc.		014	•						
OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 018 headstalls for horses, breast collars for horses, halters for horses UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-5 8/6/2014 86/358,723 3/31/2015 4,711,823 REGISTERED 035 OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Wholesale and retial store services featuring clothing, jewelry, footwear, headwear, bags, housewares, and cell phone and computer accessories VIETNAM 6746GS-102-WO-VN 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 14, 025 OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk] CLASS DESCRIPTION 14 Jewelry 025 Clothing, namely, scarves, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jump suits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, biouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jacktes, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infant wear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands,		025				vests, caps, hats, he	eadwear, belts, foo	otwear,	
UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-5 8/6/2014 86/358,723 3/31/2015 4,711,823 REGISTERED 035 OWNER: Miller Intermational, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Wholesale and retail store services featuring clothing, jewelry, footwear, headwear, bags, housewares, and cell phone and computer accessories VIETNAM 6746GS-102-WO-VN 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 14, 025 OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk] CLASS DESCRIPTION 14 Jewelry 025 Clothing, namely, scarves, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jump suits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, goowns, sweaters, vests, fleace vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, preversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, wimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infant wear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, bandewar, proh, bandanas, bulks subjects, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swinnwear, beachwear, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swinn and bathing trunks, bras, panties, sooks, loungewear, robes, underolothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles, and negligees, slipe, sarrogs, hostery, pantyhose, body stock	UNITED STATES	6746GS-1	102-2	8/5/2009	77/797,879	5/28/2013	4,342,843	REGISTERED	018
UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-5 8/6/2014 86/358,723 3/31/2015 4,711,823 REGISTERED 035 OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Wholesale and retail store services featuring clothing, jewelry, footwear, headwear, bags, housewares, and cell phone and computer accessories VIETNAM 6746GS-102-WO-VN 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 14, 025 OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk] CLASS DESCRIPTION 14 Jewelry 025 Clothing, namely, scarves, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jump suits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, tracks usits, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infant wear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanles, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, headwear, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, palamewaer, pifelfs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, palamewaer, pifelfs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, palamewaer, pifelfs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, palamewaer, pifelfs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, and negligees, silps, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and ratinwear.	OWNE	R: Miller Inte	rnational, Inc.						
UNITED STATES 6746GS-102-5 8/6/2014 86/358,723 3/31/2015 4,711,823 REGISTERED 035 OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Wholesale and retail store services featuring clothing, jewelry, footwear, headwear, bags, housewares, and cell phone and computer accessories VIETNAM 6746GS-102-WO-VN 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 14, 025 OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk] CLASS DESCRIPTION 14 Jewelry 025 Clothing, namely, scarves, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, partis, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jump suits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, loginging suits, track suits, blouses, skirt, sfeasses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infant wear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, headwear, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, birdis, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camilsoles, and negligues, silps, sarongs, hosiery, panyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, footwear, shoess, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear.		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Wholesale and retail store services featuring clothing, jewelry, footwear, headwear, bags, housewares, and cell phone and computer accessories VIETNAM 6746GS-102-WO-VN 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 14, 025 OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk] CLASS DESCRIPTION 14 Jewelry 025 Clothing, namely, scarves, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jump suits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, cose, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infant wear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, headwear, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles, and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, lectards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear. WIPO 6746GS-102-WO 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 025		018	headstalls for ho	orses, breast co	llars for horses, halter	s for horses			
OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 Wholesale and retail store services featuring clothing, jewelry, footwear, headwear, bags, housewares, and cell phone and computer accessories VIETNAM 6746GS-102-WO-VN 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 14, 025	UNITED STATES	6746GS-	102-5	8/6/2014	86/358,723	3/31/2015	4,711,823	REGISTERED	035
Wholesale and retail store services featuring clothing, jewelry, footwear, headwear, bags, housewares, and cell phone and computer accessories VIETNAM 6746GS-102-WO-VN 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 14, 025 OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk] CLASS DESCRIPTION 14 Jewelry 025 Clothing, namely, scarves, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jump suits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, logging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infant wear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, headwear, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, pantites, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles, and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear. WIPO 6746GS-102-WO 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 025		R: Miller Inte	rnational, Inc.						
VIETNAM 6746GS-102-WO-VN 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 14, 025 OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk] CLASS DESCRIPTION 14 Jewelry Clothing, namely, scarves, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jump sults, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, water pants, wraps, warm-up sults, jogging suits, track sults, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infant wear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, headwear, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles, and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear. WIPO 6746GS-102-WO 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 025		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
OWNER: Gypsy Soule, Inc. [Lorinda Graham-Van Newkirk] CLASS DESCRIPTION 14 Jewelry 025 Clothing, namely, scarves, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jump suits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infant wear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, headwear, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles, and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear. WIPO 6746GS-102-WO 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 025		035				, jewelry, footwear, h	leadwear, bags, h	ousewares,	
CLASS DESCRIPTION 14 Jewelry O25 Clothing, namely, scarves, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jump suits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infant wear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, headwear, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles, and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear. WIPO 6746GS-102-WO 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 025	VIETNAM	6746GS-	102-WO-VN	3/3/2010	1033065	3/3/2010	1033065	REGISTERED	14, 025
Clothing, namely, scarves, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jump suits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infant wear, bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, headwear, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles, and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear. WIPO 6746GS-102-WO 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 025	OWNE	R: Gypsy So	ule, Inc. [Lorinda	Graham-Van	Newkirk]				
Clothing, namely, scarves, shirts, T-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, jumpers, jump suits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infant wear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, headwear, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles, and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear. WIPO 6746GS-102-WO 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 025		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
uniforms, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jump suits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, wraps, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, pullovers, peaches, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, headwear, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckwear, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles, and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, footwear, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear. WIPO 6746GS-102-WO 3/3/2010 1033065 3/3/2010 1033065 REGISTERED 025		14							
Will O		025	uniforms, pants boxer shorts, to warm-up suits, j pullovers, ponci beachwear, ten visors, headbar neckwear, neck robes, underclo sarongs, hosier	, trousers, slack ps, crop tops, ta ogging suits, tre nos, jackets, rev nis wear, surf w wids, wrist bands, erchiefs, under thes, pajamas, s y, pantyhose, bo	s, jeans, denim jeans ink tops, halter tops, s ick suits, blouses, ski iersible jackets, coats ear, infant wear, baby sweat bands, headw wear, briefs, swim and sleepwear, night gowl ody stockings, knee h	overalls, coveralls, inveat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, dresses, gowns, blazers, turtlenecks bibs not of paper, carear, aprons, bandan the bathing trunks, brains, lingerie, camisoleighs, leggings, tights	iumpers, jump suit horts, sweat pants sweaters, vests, fl , cloth ski bibs, sw aps, berets, beanid as, belts, suspend s, panties, socks, l s, and negligees, , leotards, body su	s, shorts, , wraps, eece vests, irimwear, es, hats, lers, oungewear, slips, uits, unitards,	
VIII O	\\/ID∩	6746GS-	102-WO	3/3/2010	1033065	3/3/2010	1033065	REGISTERED	025
						01012010	100000	, LOIOTEILED	UZJ

REG# **CLASSES** COUNTRY REFERENCE # **FILED** APP# **REG DT STATUS CLIENT REF#** CLASS DESCRIPTION 025 Clothing, namely scarves, shirts, t-shirts, under shirts, night shirts, polo shirts, cardigans, jerseys, pants, trousers, slacks, jeans, denim jeans, overalls, coveralls, jumpers, jumpsuits, shorts, boxer shorts, tops, crop tops, tank tops, halter tops, sweat shirts, sweat shorts, sweat pants, shawls, wraps, warm-up suits, jogging suits, track suits, blouses, skirts, dresses, gowns, sweaters, vests, fleece vests, pullovers, ponchos, jackets, reversible jackets, coats, blazers, turtlenecks, cloth ski bibs, swimwear, beachwear, tennis wear, surf wear, infantwear, baby bibs not of paper, caps, berets, beanies, hats, visors, headbands, wrist bands, sweat bands, aprons, bandanas, belts, suspenders, neckerchiefs, underwear, briefs, swim and bathing trunks, bras, panties, socks, loungewear, robes, underclothes, pajamas, sleepwear, night gowns, lingerie, camisoles and negligees, slips, sarongs, hosiery, pantyhose, body stockings, knee highs, leggings, tights, leotards, body suits, unitards, body shapers, gloves, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, flip-flops, slippers and rainwear; jewelry; perfume, cologne, eau de toilette; headstalls for horses, breast collars for horses, halters for horses, horse saddles, bell boots for horses, skid boots for horses, horse saddle pads, horse blankets, bits for horses, reins, horse bridles, horse collars, horse tail bags, horse tail wraps, spats and knee bandages for horses; horse flanks and shanks, namely horse protective paddings, braces, and leg boots for the flanks and legs **HOP BOX** 4,387,656 REGISTERED 032 8/20/2013 **UNITED STATES** 6746JJ-4 1/7/2013 85/816,711 OWNER: Joseph James Brewing Co. CLASS DESCRIPTION 032 Beer **HOP HUGGER** 2/6/2012 20121083467 REGISTERED 32 COLORADO 6746DE-10 OWNER: DURANGO ENTERPRISES, LLC CLASS DESCRIPTION 32 Malted beverages and merchandise **HUNT LIKE A GIRL ALLOWED** 025 **UNITED STATES** 6746GS-115 11/14/2014 86/454,394 OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 025 clothing, namely, t-shirts, sweatshirts, caps 6746GS-116 ALLOWED UNITED STATES 11/14/2014 86/454,412 025 OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION 025 clothing, namely, t-shirts, sweatshirts, caps I AM REMADE REGISTERED 025 86/055,840 5/31/2016 4.969,127 **UNITED STATES** 6746RMA-1 9/4/2013 OWNER: ReMade Apparel Inc. CLASS DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, t-shirts IF YOU CAN'T OUT ROPE 'EM, OUT DRESS 'EM 9/18/2012 4,209,948 REGISTERED 025 **UNITED STATES** 6746RP-4-1 2/20/2012 85/547,649 OWNER: Rod Patrick Inc.

COUNTRY		REFERE	ENCE #	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
_		CLIENT	REF#						
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	Boots; Footwear						
I'M OUT IN	/IPER	IAL ST	OUT						
UNITED STATES OI		6746JJ-17 Joseph Ja	, nmes Brewing Co.	4/13/2015 , <i>Inc</i> .	86/595,258	5/10/2016	4,957,254	REGISTERED	032
		CLASS 032	DESCRIPTION Beer						
IT PAYS TO	O LO	ок до	OOD						
AUSTRALIA OI		6746-105- Miller Inter	-AU rnational, Inc.	7/24/2014	1636581	1/21/2015	1636581	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION Clothing; Headw	/ear; Footwear					
CANADA OI	WNER:	6746-105 Miller Inter	-CA rnational, Inc.	8/15/2014	1689848	1/24/2017	960,856	REGISTERED	25
		CLASS 25	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely	y, t-shirts.					
UNITED STATES O		6746-105 Miller Inte	rnational, Inc.	4/29/2014	86/266,218	12/1/2015	4,863,960	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION clothing, namely	v, t-shirts					
IT'S A CIN	СН							It'	s A Cinch
						•			
UNITED STATES O		6746-16 Miller Inte	rnational, Inc.	2/19/2010	77/940,102	11/12/2013	4,432,764	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
IOLININY I	OINIC (025	Shirts; hats; jac	kets; T-shirts; sw	eatsnirts, jeans				
JOHNNY F				0.05.004.4	4400400	EM0/004.4	1455540	DECIETEDED	025
MEXICO O		6746RP-1	ck, Inc.	2/25/2014	1460469	5/19/2014	1455549	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION Footwear, and i		ng, footwear, headgear				
UNITED STATES O		6746RP-		5/5/2011	85/313,291	7/3/2012	4,166,662	REGISTERED	025
		CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
		025	Footwear						

Page 28

JOSEPH JAMES & Design



UNITED STATES

6746JJ-13

7/15/2014

86/337,966

6/2/2015

4,749,619

REGISTERED

032

OWNER: Joseph James Brewing Co., Inc.

Beer

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

032

JOSEPH JAMES GRAIN BOMBS Design



UNITED STATES

6746JJ-14

7/15/2014

86/337,972

6/2/2015 4,749,620 REGISTERED

032

OWNER: Joseph James Brewing Co., Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

032 Beer

JOSEPH JAMES

UNITED STATES

6746JJ-3 OWNER: Joseph James Brewing Co., Inc.

1/7/2013

85/816,708

8/27/2013

4,391,521

REGISTERED

032

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

032 Beer

JUMP LIKE A GIRL

UNITED STATES

6746GS-117

2/11/2015

86/531,261

ALLOWED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

025

Clothing, namely, t-shirts, sweatshirts, caps

LEAD THIS LIFE

UNITED STATES

6746-121

4/14/2016

87/000,484

ALLOWED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS

DESCRIPTION 025

Clothing, namely, shirts and t-shirts

LEAD, DON'T FOLLOW

UNITED STATES OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

5/28/2008

77/982,843

2/7/2012

4,096,680

REGISTERED

025

Page 29

COUNTRY	REFERE	NCE #	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLIENT	REF#						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	025	Caps and Shirts						
LIFE'S SHORT	SPUR	HARD						
JNITED STATES OWNER:	6746-20 Miller Inter	rnational, Inc.	9/15/2009	77/826,615	11/27/2012	4,250,402	REGISTERED	025
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	025	Shirts, namely, T-	-shirts					
LOOK GOOD.	BE SAF	E.						
JNITED STATES OWNER:	6746-112 Miller Inter	rnational, Inc.	5/7/2014	86/274,965			ALLOWED	025
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	025		jackets, vests,	l pants, jeans, shirts, c	aps, t-shirts			
JNITED STATES	6746-49		7/22/2005	78/675,888	7/3/2007	3,259,353	REGISTERED	025
		mational, Inc.	7/22/2005	78/675,888	7/3/2007	3,259,353	REGISTERED	025
		mational, Inc.	7/22/2005	78/675,888	7/3/2007	3,259,353	REGISTERED	025
	Miller Inte	DESCRIPTION		78/675,888		3,259,353	REGISTERED	025
	CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION				3,259,353	REGISTERED	025
OWNER: MILLER RANC ARGENTINA	Miller Intel CLASS 025 H 6746-4-AF	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely,				3,259,353 2418622	REGISTERED	025
OWNER: MILLER RANC ARGENTINA	Miller Intel CLASS 025 H 6746-4-AF Miller Intel	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely,	jeans, shirts, t	-shirts, jackets, coats,	hats, caps			
OWNER: MILLER RANC ARGENTINA	Miller Intel CLASS 025 H 6746-4-AF	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely,	jeans, shirts, t	-shirts, jackets, coats,	hats, caps			
OWNER: MILLER RANC ARGENTINA OWNER:	CLASS 025 H 6746-4-AF Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-4	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION all goods in class	jeans, shirts, t	-shirts, jackets, coats,	hats, caps			
OWNER: MILLER RANC ARGENTINA OWNER:	CLASS 025 H 6746-4-AF Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-4	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION	3/22/2010	shirts, jackets, coats,	hats, caps 1/14/2011	2418622	REGISTERED	025
OWNER: MILLER RANC ARGENTINA OWNER:	CLASS 025 H 6746-4-AF Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-4	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION all goods in class	3/22/2010	shirts, jackets, coats,	hats, caps 1/14/2011	2418622	REGISTERED	025
OWNER: MILLER RANC ARGENTINA OWNER:	Miller Inter CLASS 025 H 6746-4-AF Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-4 Miller Inter	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION all goods in class	3/22/2010 25 9/21/2010	shirts, jackets, coats,	hats, caps 1/14/2011	2418622	REGISTERED	025
OWNER: MILLER RANC ARGENTINA OWNER: JNITED STATES OWNER:	Miller Inter CLASS 025 H 6746-4-AF Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-4 Miller Inter CLASS	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION all goods in class mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION	3/22/2010 25 9/21/2010	shirts, jackets, coats,	hats, caps 1/14/2011	2418622	REGISTERED	025
OWNER: MILLER RANC ARGENTINA OWNER: JNITED STATES OWNER:	Miller Inter CLASS 025 H 6746-4-AF Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-4 Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-4 6746-4-2	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION all goods in class mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION	3/22/2010 25 9/21/2010	2988642 85/134,752	1/14/2011 4/30/2013	2418622 4,328,670	REGISTERED	025
OWNER: MILLER RANC ARGENTINA OWNER: JNITED STATES OWNER:	Miller Inter CLASS 025 H 6746-4-AF Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-4 Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-4 6746-4-2	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION all goods in class mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Hats and western	3/22/2010 25 9/21/2010	2988642 85/134,752	1/14/2011 4/30/2013	2418622 4,328,670	REGISTERED	025
OWNER: MILLER RANC ARGENTINA OWNER: JNITED STATES OWNER:	H 6746-4-AF Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-4 Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-4 Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-4-2 Miller Intel	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION all goods in class mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Hats and western	3/22/2010 25 9/21/2010 n hats 1/30/2008	2988642 85/134,752	1/14/2011 4/30/2013	2418622 4,328,670	REGISTERED	025
OWNER: MILLER RANC ARGENTINA OWNER: OWNER: OWNER:	Miller Inter CLASS 025 H 6746-4-AF Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-4 Miller Inter CLASS 025 6746-4-2 Miller Inter CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION all goods in class mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Hats and western rnational, Inc. DESCRIPTION	3/22/2010 25 9/21/2010 n hats 1/30/2008	2988642 85/134,752 77/978,808	1/14/2011 4/30/2013 5/4/2010	2418622 4,328,670 3,786,169	REGISTERED	025 025 025
OWNER: MILLER RANC ARGENTINA OWNER: UNITED STATES OWNER: UNITED STATES	Miller Intel CLASS 025 H 6746-4-AF Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-4 Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-4-2 Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-4-2 Miller Intel CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION all goods in class mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Hats and western mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Shirts; Jackets; V	3/22/2010 25 9/21/2010 n hats 1/30/2008	2988642 85/134,752	1/14/2011 4/30/2013	2418622 4,328,670	REGISTERED	025
OWNER: MILLER RANC ARGENTINA OWNER: UNITED STATES OWNER:	Miller Intel CLASS 025 H 6746-4-AF Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-4 Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-4-2 Miller Intel CLASS 025 6746-4-2 Miller Intel CLASS 025	DESCRIPTION Clothing, namely, R mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION all goods in class mational, Inc. DESCRIPTION Hats and western rnational, Inc. DESCRIPTION	3/22/2010 25 9/21/2010 n hats 1/30/2008	2988642 85/134,752 77/978,808	1/14/2011 4/30/2013 5/4/2010	2418622 4,328,670 3,786,169	REGISTERED	025 025 025

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLIENT REF#						

MILLER STOCKMAN

Miller Stockman

UNITED STATES

6746-17

2/19/2010

77/940,170

10/29/2013 4,425,834

REGISTERED

035

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

035

Retail stores and retail outlets both featuring fragrances, knives, and clothing, namely, belts, headwear,

footwear, and outerwear

MILLER WESTERN

UNITED STATES

6746-22

5/4/2009

77/728,574

4,392,475 8/27/2013

REGISTERED

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

025 Clothing, namely, shirts, tops

MR Design



ARGENTINA

6746-26-AR

3/22/2010

2988643

12/29/2010 2417320

5/12/2010

REGISTERED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

all goods in class 25 025

AUSTRALIA

6746-26-AU

9/30/2009

1323189

REGISTERED

025

1323189

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

025 Clothing; headwear

UNITED STATES

6746-26

6/4/2008

77/978,638

3/2/2010 3,756,137 REGISTERED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc. CLASS

025

DESCRIPTION

Jackets; Shirts; Vests

UNITED STATES

6746-26-1

6/4/2008

77/490,953

1/3/2012

4,080,372

REGISTERED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION 025 Pants

NINETY.SIX BY CINCH

UNITED STATES

6746-44

6/6/2006

78/901,477

11/27/2007

3,346,144

REGISTERED

003

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

Page 31

COUNTRY REFERENCE # FILED APP # REG DT REG # STATUS CLASSES

CLIENT REF #

CLASS DESCRIPTION

CLASS DESCRIPTION

003 Fragrances for personal use

OUR FRAGRANCE. YOUR BODY. A CRUEL COMBINATION.

6/6/2006

UNITED STATES 6746-43

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

003 Fragrances for personal use

OUR JEANS. YOUR BODY. A CRUEL COMBINATION.

UNITED STATES 6746-46 5/30/2006 78/895,374 10/9/2007 3,309,789 REGISTERED 025

78/901,474

10/2/2007

3,304,632

REGISTERED

003

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Caps; Jackets; Jeans; Pants; Shirts; Shorts; Sweat shirts; T-shirts; Tops; Vests; Visors

PRO RODEO JERKY

UNITED STATES 6746-125 11/16/2016 87/238,783 PENDING 029

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION
029 Jerky

PRO RODEO WHISKEY

UNITED STATES 6746-126 11/16/2016 87/238,794 PENDING 033

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION
033 Whiskey

PURE COWBOY

UNITED STATES 6746-69 8/7/2012 85/696,900 6/7/2016 4,973,388 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

33

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Clothing, namely, jeans, shorts, pants, shirts, T-shirts, jackets, coats, hats and caps

PURGATORY ALE DURANGO BREWING CO. DBC & Design

Marketing of malt beverages

COLORADO 6746DE-4 5/23/2014 20141321510 REGISTERED 33

OWNER: DURANGO ENTERPRISES, LLC

CLASS DESCRIPTION

R ROCKIES & Design



UNITED STATES

6746-54

8/2/2001

78/077,184

3/26/2002

2,552,816

REGISTERED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025

Clothing, namely, jeans, shirts, t-shirts, caps, visors

REMADE

UNITED STATES

6746RMA-2

3/28/2013

85/889,734

5/24/2016

4,964,880

REGISTERED

009, 021, 025

OWNER: ReMade Apparel Inc.

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

Cell phone covers Water bottles sold empty

021 025

009

Clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, sweatshirts and caps

ROCKIES

CANADA

6746-6-CA

1/8/1999

1,001,580

8/15/2000 531,176 REGISTERED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS 025

(Wares) Ladies jeans, tops, jackets, knit shirts, sweaters, vests, woven shirts, skirts, dresses; kids jeans

and plus size janes, t-shirt and shirts

CANADA

6746-6-CA-1

11/24/1986 573,460

12/31/1987

335,903

REGISTERED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS 025

Clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, sweat tops and sweat bottoms and pants.

10/19/2004 2.895,538

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

6746-6-1

6/27/2003

REGISTERED

78/268,049

CLASS

UNITED STATES

025

9/19/1988

73/752,758

025

UNITED STATES

6746-6

Clothing, namely, jeans, shirts, t-shirts, shorts, caps, visors, and belts

11/21/1989 1,567,244 REGISTERED

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS 025

DESCRIPTION

CLOTHING, NAMELY JEANS

ROCKY MOUNTAIN CLOTHING CO

CANADA

6746-5-CA

10/20/1989

642,760

10/30/1992

404,219

REGISTERED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Clothing, namely shorts, jeans, shirts, blouses, jackets and vests and hats

COUNTRY	REFERI	ENCE#	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLIENT	REF#						
UNITED STATES	6746-5		6/8/1994	74/535,874	7/18/1995	1,905,721	REGISTERED	025
OWNER:	Miller Inte	rnational, Inc.						
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						
	025	jeans						

ROCKY MOUNTAIN JEANS

UNITED STATES 6746-55 12/29/1975 73/073,031 5/31/1977 1,066,797 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION
025 JEANS

ROD PATRICK BOOTMAKERS

MEXICO 6746RP-3-MX 3/10/2014 1465183 3/10/2015 1520637 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Rod Patrick Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Clothing, footwear, headgear.

MEXICO 6746RP-4-MX 3/10/2014 1465182 3/10/2015 1520636 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Rod Patrick Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Clothing, footwear, headgear.

UNITED STATES 6746RP-3 11/29/2010 85/186,462 4/24/2012 4,130,504 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Rod Patrick Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION
025 footwear

ROD PATRICK

MEXICO 6746RP-10-MX 5/31/2013 1391746 8/21/2013 1391746 REGISTERED 25

OWNER: Rod Patrick Inc.

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION
25 clothing, footwear, headgear

Rooster Design

UNITED STATES 6746-24-1 7/29/2008 77/980,191 10/5/2010 3,858,367 REGISTERED 025

REFERENCE # REG# **CLASSES** COUNTRY **FILED** APP# **REG DT STATUS CLIENT REF#**

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 bandanas, caps, hats, jeans, shirts, shorts, sweat shirts and t-shirts

RYE'D 'N DIRTY

UNITED STATES

6746JJ-7

5/1/2013 85/920,244 8/5/2014 4,581,261 REGISTERED

032

OWNER: Joseph James Brewing Co., Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

032 Beer

SHOW LIKE A GIRL

UNITED STATES

6746GS-118

2/11/2015

86/531,265

ALLOWED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025

Clothing, namely, t-shirts, sweatshirts, caps

SO. THREAD

UNITED STATES

6746-28

4/15/2008

77/979,214

6/22/2010

3,808,508 REGISTERED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

025

Shirts; T-shirts; Caps; Jeans; Sweatshirts; Shorts

Southern Thread C Logo



UNITED STATES

6746-25

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

6/25/2008

77/981,690

6/28/2011

REGISTERED

025

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

025

Bandanas; Caps; Hats; Jeans; Shirts; Shorts; Sweat shirts; T-shirts

SOUTHERN THREAD

AUSTRALIA

UNITED STATES

6746-3-AU

4/8/2010

1355081

11/15/2010

1355081

3,986,729

REGISTERED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

6746-3

Clothing, namely, jeans, T-shirts, sweatshirts, sweatpants, overalls, shorts, vests, jackets, coats, boxer shorts; visors, caps, hats, belts, shoes, boots, sandals, bandanas

2/28/2005

78/576,242

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025

3,163,905 10/24/2006

REGISTERED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

025 Clothing, namely, jeans, shirts, t-shirts, sweatshirts, shorts, caps, hats, bandanas

Page 35

STATUS CLASSES COUNTRY **REFERENCE # FILED** APP# **REG DT** REG# **CLIENT REF#**

SUAVE FELON

UNITED STATES

6746JJ-6

4/26/2013

85/915,840

ALLOWED

032

OWNER: Joseph James Brewing Co., Inc.

DESCRIPTION CLASS

032 Beer

TEAM CINCH & Design

UNITED STATES

6746-14

4/21/2010

85/019,271

1/13/2015

4,671,992

REGISTERED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS 025

shirts

THE BREWING COMPANY OF TELLURIDE COLORADO

DESCRIPTION

COLORADO

6746DE-2

OWNER: DURANGO ENTERPRISES, LLC

CLASS

32

Marketing of malt beverages and merchandise

5/23/2014 20141321541 REGISTERED

32

DESCRIPTION

UGLY KRACOMUKERS & Design



UNITED STATES

6746UK-5

1/19/2014

86/169,487

2/24/2015

4,693,346

REGISTERED

025

025

Boots

OWNER: UGLY KRACOMUKERS, LLC

CLASS DESCRIPTION

UGLY KRÃCOMUKERS

EUROPEAN UNION (EU 6746UK-7-CTM

7/17/2014

013093001

12/10/2014

013093001

REGISTERED

18,025

OWNER: Ugly Kracomukers, LLC

CLASS

Bags; handbags; shopping bags; school bags; duffle bags; rucksacks and back packs; briefcases and 18 portfolios; luggage including vanity cases; trunks; suit bags and suitcases; wallets; purses; credit card

cases

Clothing; footwear; boots; insoles for footwear; belts for wear; headgear 025

UNLEASH THE PURSUIT

UNITED STATES

6746-90

12/3/2013

86/133,615

5/17/2016

4,960,652

REGISTERED

025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

Page 36

COUNTRY REFERENCE # FILED APP # REG DT REG # STATUS CLASSES
CLIENT REF #

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Clothing, namely, jackets, sweatshirts, T-shirts, woven tops, hoodies, caps

VAIL ALE & Design

COLORADO 6746DE-7 5/23/2014 20141321542 REGISTERED 32

OWNER: DURANGO ENTERPRISES, LLC

CLASS DESCRIPTION

32 Marketing of malt beverages and merchandise

VUVANTAGE

UNITED STATES 6746VV-1 10/11/2012 85/751,289 6/4/2013 4,346,641 REGISTERED 035

OWNER: Rodger Dean

CLASS DESCRIPTION

035 Retail store services in the field of electronic equipment and mounts and supports for cameras and video

equipment

WEED CITY BREWING CO.

UNITED STATES 6746GBB-4-1 7/28/2016 87/119,923 PENDING 025, 032

OWNER: Gold Buckle Brewing Co., Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Clothing, namely, t-shirts, sweatshirts, hoodies, caps

032 Beer

WRX

UNITED STATES 6746-65 3/21/2012 85/575,592 7/21/2015 4,777,478 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Clothing, namely, jackets, pants, jeans, shirts, caps, t-shirts

X EQUI CROSS Logo

UNITED STATES 6746-80 5/20/2013 85/937,155 5/3/2016 4,951,679 REGISTERED 025

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Clothing, namely, jeans, shirts, t-shirts, sweatshirts, vests, jackets and caps

UNITED STATES 6746-80-1 5/20/2013 85/975,662 5/12/2015 4,735,885 REGISTERED 041

OWNER: Miller International, Inc.

041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting rodeos

COUNTRY	REFERENCE # CLIENT REF #	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
			F REPORT			TAL ITEMS SELECTED :	= 245

 $\underline{\textbf{EXHIBIT B}}$ CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE/PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

Pledgor	Chief Executive Office	Principal Place of Business
J & B Holdings, Inc.	8500 Zuni Street,	8500 Zuni Street, Denver, CO
	Denver, CO 80260	80260
Miller International, Inc.	8500 Zuni Street,	8500 Zuni Street, Denver, CO
	Denver, CO 80260	80260
eCowboy, Inc.	8500 Zuni Street,	8500 Zuni Street, Denver, CO
	Denver, CO 80260	80260
ReMade Apparel Inc.	8500 Zuni Street,	8500 Zuni Street, Denver, CO
	Denver, CO 80260	80260
LJC Apparel LLC	8500 Zuni Street,	27817 N 160th St.
	Denver, CO 80260	Scottsdale, AZ
		85262
Ranch Sorting National	8500 Zuni Street,	6339 Weld County Road #98
Championships LLC	Denver, CO 80260	Wellington, CO
		80549
Red Sky Morning, LLC	8500 Zuni Street,	8500 Zuni Street, Denver, CO
	Denver, CO 80260	80260
Rod Patrick Inc.	1830 Ranger Hwy	2900 W 6 th Street
	Weatherford, TX 76088	Fort Worth, TX
		76107
Ugly Kracomukers LLC	8500 Zuni Street,	8500 Zuni Street, Denver, CO
	Denver, CO 80260	80260
Team Spirit Inc.	8500 Zuni Street,	8500 Zuni Street, Denver, CO
	Denver, CO 80260	80260
Miller Ranch Land	8500 Zuni Street,	8500 Zuni Street, Denver, CO
Company LLC	Denver, CO 80260	80260
Gold Buckle Brewing Co	8500 Zuni Street,	8500 Zuni Street, Denver, CO
Inc.	Denver, CO 80260	80260
Joseph James Brewing Co	8500 Zuni Street,	155 N Gibson Rd.
Inc.	Denver, CO 80260	Henderson, NV 89014
Durango Enterprises LLC	8500 Zuni Street,	3000 Main Ave.
-	Denver, CO 80260	Durango, CO 81301
Dean and Company LLC	8500 Zuni Street,	201 Grant Ave.
	Denver, CO 80260	La Junta, CO 81050
All Ways Distilling LLC	8500 Zuni Street,	1215 W US Hwy. 50
, 0	Denver, CO 80260	La Junta, CO 80105
Go West Foods Inc.	8500 Zuni Street,	8500 Zuni Street, Denver, CO
	Denver, CO 80260	80260

Active/45247862.1

Rocky Mountain	8500 Zuni Street,	8500 Zuni Street, Denver, CO
Oktoberfest LLC	Denver, CO 80260	80260
Cinch Rodeo LLC	8500 Zuni Street,	8500 Zuni Street, Denver, CO
	Denver, CO 80260	80260
Major League Rodeo LLC	8500 Zuni Street,	8500 Zuni Street, Denver, CO
	Denver, CO 80260	80260
United States Rodeo	8500 Zuni Street,	8500 Zuni Street, Denver, CO
Association LLC	Denver, CO 80260	80260
Miller Brands, LLC	The Quantum	1319 Ashford Avenue
	Metrocenter	Poplar Center, Suite 1-D
	120 Chardon Avenue	San Juan, Puerto Rico
	Apt. 2401	00907
	San Juan, Puerto Rico	
	00918-1718	

Active/45247862.1

RECORDED: 05/22/2017